



**POLICY SCHEDULE  
NEW INDIA FLEXI FLOATER GROUP MEDICLAIM POLICY  
IRDAI/HLT/NIA/P-H/V.II/340/15-16**

<b>Insured Name</b>	: THE KRISHNA DISTRICT CO OPERATIVE CENTRAL BANK
---------------------	--

Insured's Details		Issuing Office Details	
<b>Customer ID</b>	: PO82616994	<b>Office Code</b>	: SATTUR BRANCH (730401)
<b>Address</b>	: HEAD OFFICE MACHILIPATNAM, KRISHNA DISTRICT.  MACHILIPATNAM ,ANDHRA PRADESH, 521001	<b>Address</b>	: NO.67, ETHEL HARVEY ROAD, SATTUR VIRUDHUNAGAR DT. ,626203
<b>Phone No</b>	: //9866057171	<b>Phone No</b>	: 04562260324
<b>Fax</b>	:	<b>Fax</b>	:
<b>E-mail/Fax</b>	: kdccbho.estt@gmail, /	<b>E-mail/Fax</b>	: nia.730401@newindia.co.in /
<b>PAN No</b>	: AABTT0343E	<b>S.Tax Regn. No</b>	: AAACN4165CST178
<b>GSTIN/UIN</b>	: 37AABTT0343E1ZS / NA	<b>GSTIN</b>	: 33AAACN4165C4ZV
		<b>SAC</b>	: 997139 (Other non-life insurance services excl RI)

Policy Details			
		<b>Business Source Code</b>	
<b>Policy Number</b>	: 73040134200400000005	<b>Dev.Off level./Broker / Direct/Corp. Agent/Web Aggregator</b>	: FUTURISK INSURANCE BROKING CO.PRIVATE LIMITED - (DM2899699) SITE_FUTURISK_730401 (SI00201499)
<b>Period of Insurance</b>	: From:31/08/2020 04:38:39 PM To: 30/08/2021 11:59:59 PM	<b>Agent/Bancassurance/Specified Person</b>	:
<b>Date of Proposal</b>	: 31/08/2020	<b>Phone No</b>	: 8800825831 / NA
<b>Prev. Policy no.</b>	: NA	<b>E-mail/Fax</b>	: nishant@futurisk.in, nishant@futurisk.in / / /
<b>Client Type</b>	: Corporate	<b>Financier(s) Details</b>	: NA

Premium	GST	Total	Receipt No. & Date:
₹3169811	₹570566	₹3740377 (RUPEES THIRTY-SEVEN LAC FORTY THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY-SEVEN ONLY)	73040181200000019562 09/09/2020

Details of TPA			
<b>Name</b>	: VIDAL HEALTH INSURANCE TPA PVT. LTD	<b>Telephone</b>	: 08046267018
<b>Address</b>	: 1ST FLOOR, TOWER 2, SJR I PARK,PLOT NO.13,14,15, EPIP ZONE, WHITEFIELD,BANGALORE	<b>Fax</b>	: 18004252626
	PLOT NO.13,14,15, EPIP ZONE, WHITEFIELD	<b>Email</b>	: help@vidalhealthtpa.com, narasimhamurthy.b@vidalhealthtpa.com
	BANGALORE	<b>Toll Free No</b>	: 18604250251

<b>No. of Employees / Members covered</b>	: 428	<b>No. of persons covered</b>	: 1175	
<b>Maternity Benefits Opted</b>	<b>Normal Delivery Limit ₹</b>	: 40000	<b>Zone Opted</b>	: III (Rest of India)
	<b>Caesarian Section Limit ₹</b>	: 50000		
<b>Deletion of 9 months waiting period</b>	: YES			
<b>Pre-existing cover Opted</b>	: YES			
<b>Deletion of 30 days waiting period</b>	: YES			
<b>Deletion of 2/4 year exclusion</b>	: YES			
<b>Limit of additional ambulance charges per person</b>	: 0			
<b>Additional cover Opted</b>	: NO			

Policy No. : 73040134200400000005 Document generated by 39164 at 10/09/2020 17:52:20 Hours.

Regd. & Head Office: New India Assurance Bldg., 87 M.G. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001. TOLL FREE No. 1 800 209 1415.

For redressal of your grievance, if any, you may approach any one of the following offices- 1. Policy issuing office 2. Regional office 3. Head office. In case, you are not satisfied with our own grievance redressal mechanism; you may also approach Insurance Ombudsman. For details of our office addresses and addresses of office of Insurance Ombudsman, please visit our website <http://newindia.co.in>.



\* This Policy is subject to NEW INDIA FLEXI FLOATER GROUP MEDICLAIM POLICY Clause as attached  
In the event of death of the insured person(s) due to an insured peril all benefits payable, in respect thereof under this insurance, shall become payable to the Nominee declared in the proposal (incorporated herein as the Schedule) and the Nominee declared in the proposal (incorporated herein as the schedule) and the receipt shall be construed as full and final discharge to the Company in respect of all liability under this policy.

**Premium and GST Details**

	Rate of Tax	Amount in INR
Premium		₹ 3169811.00
SGST	0	0
CGST	0	0
IGST	18	570566

In witness whereof the undersigned being duly authorised by the Insurers and on behalf of the Insurers has (have) hereunder set his (their) hand(s) on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 20\_\_.

For and on behalf of  
The New India Assurance Company Limited

Date of Issue: 10/09/2020

Duly Constituted Attorney(s)

Mudrank \_\_\_\_\_ Dt. \_\_\_\_\_ consolidated Stamp Fees Paid by Pay Order Number \_\_\_\_\_ vide receipt number \_\_\_\_\_ dt. \_\_\_\_\_.

Stamp Duty under the Policy is ₹1/-.



**IMPORTANT**

This policy is subject to the terms and conditions contained in the policy document (Clauses).

This policy is governed by Health Insurance Regulations 2016 issued by Insurance Regulatory Development Authority of India on 12.07.2016.

This policy is also governed by IRDAI (Protection of Policyholders' Interest) Regulations, 2017.

This Schedule comes attached with the policy document (Clauses). If not attached, please ask for the same.

Health Insurance Regulations 2016 and IRDAI (Protection of Policyholders' Interest) Regulations, 2017 are available on the website of IRDAI.

Tax Invoice No : 73040120P0024441

**IRDA Registration Number: 190**



**NIL ENDORSEMENT DOCUMENT**  
**NEW INDIA FLEXI FLOATER GROUP MEDICLAIM POLICY**

<b>Insured Name</b>	: THE KRISHNA DISTRICT CO OPERATIVE CENTRAL BANK	<b>Insurer Office Code</b>	: SATTUR BRANCH (730401)
<b>Address</b>	: HEAD OFFICE MACHILIPATNAM, KRISHNA DISTRICT.  MACHILIPATNAM ,ANDHRA PRADESH, 521001	<b>Address</b>	: NO.67, ETHEL HARVEY ROAD, SATTUR VIRUDHUNAGAR DT. ,626203
<b>Telephone</b>	: //9866057171	<b>Telephone</b>	: 04562260324
<b>Fax</b>	:	<b>Fax</b>	:
<b>Email</b>	: kdccbho.estt@gmail	<b>Email</b>	: nia.730401@newindia.co.in
<b>GSTIN</b>	: 37AABTT0343E1ZS	<b>GSTIN</b>	: 33AAACN4165C4ZV
<b>UIN</b>	: NA	<b>SAC</b>	: 997139 (Other non-life insurance services excl RI)

<b>Endorsement attached to forming part of Policy Number</b>		: 73040134200400000005	
<b>Department</b>	: Health Insurance	<b>Cover</b>	: NA
<b>Period of Insurance</b>	: From 31/08/2020 04:38:39 PM To 30/08/2021 11:59:59 PM	<b>Endorsement No</b>	: 73040134200482000013
		<b>Effective Date</b>	: 31 August 2020
<b>Date Signed</b>	: 10/09/2020	<b>Sum Insured ₹</b>	: 128,400,000.00
<b>Additional Premium ₹</b>	: N/A	<b>Additional ST/GST ₹</b>	: N/A
<b>Refund Premium ₹</b>	: N/A	<b>Refund ST/GST ₹</b>	: N/A

<b>Number of Members Added</b>	: 1175
<b>Number of Members Deleted</b>	: 0

It is hereby understood and agreed that the endorsement on policy 73040134200400000005 will be in effect from 31 August 2020.

<b>Reason</b>	THIS POLICY IS SUBJECT TO: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>•Floater sum insured ₹3 lacs</li> <li>•Family size : self + spouse + 2 dep children (1+3)</li> <li>•Waiver of 4.1, 4.2 &amp; 4.3</li> <li>•Maternity extension : For self ₹40,000/- for Normal &amp; ₹50,000/- for C-section</li> <li>•Pre &amp; Post Natal Expenses covered for ₹10000/-</li> <li>•Waiver of 9 month waiting period</li> <li>•Baby Day 1 covered within Family Sum Insured.</li> <li>•Pre and Post hospitalization 30 days &amp; 60 days respectively</li> <li>•Congenital disease : Internal is covered. External not covered</li> <li>•NO Co Pay &amp; NO corporate buffer</li> <li>•NO Domiciliary Hospitalization</li> <li>•Room rent : 1% for Normal &amp; 2% for ICU</li> <li>•Ambulance charges : ₹2000/- per claim</li> <li>•Cataract ₹35000/- per eye</li> <li>•No. of lives: 1753 (428 employee + 747 dep)</li> <li>•Proportionate clause WAIVED OFF</li> </ul>
---------------	---

**Premium and GST Details**

	Rate of Tax	Amount in INR
<b>Premium</b>		₹0
<b>SGST</b>	0	0
<b>CGST</b>	0	0
<b>IGST</b>	0	0
<b>TOTAL PREMIUM</b>	:	0
<b>TOTAL PREMIUM (In words)</b>	:	ZERO RUPEES ONLY



IN WITNESS WHEREOF THIS POLICY has been signed at \_\_\_\_\_ this 10-Sep-20.

Place :VIRUDHUNAGAR DT.,  
          ,626203

Date :10-Sep-20

For and on behalf of  
The New India Assurance Company Limited

Authorized Signatory

Tax Invoice No :

**IRDA Registration Number: 190**



**NIL ENDORSEMENT DOCUMENT  
NEW INDIA FLEXI FLOATER GROUP MEDICLAIM POLICY**

<b>Insured Name</b>	: THE KRISHNA DISTRICT CO OPERATIVE CENTRAL BANK	<b>Insurer Office Code</b>	: SATTUR BRANCH (730401)
<b>Address</b>	: HEAD OFFICE MACHILIPATNAM, KRISHNA DISTRICT.  MACHILIPATNAM ,ANDHRA PRADESH, 521001	<b>Address</b>	: NO.67, ETHEL HARVEY ROAD, SATTUR VIRUDHUNAGAR DT. ,626203
<b>Telephone</b>	: //9866057171	<b>Telephone</b>	: 04562260324
<b>Fax</b>	:	<b>Fax</b>	:
<b>Email</b>	: kdccbho.estt@gmail	<b>Email</b>	: nia.730401@newindia.co.in
<b>GSTIN</b>	: 37AABTT0343E1ZS	<b>GSTIN</b>	: 33AAACN4165C4ZV
<b>UIN</b>	: NA	<b>SAC</b>	: 997139 (Other non-life insurance services excl RI)

<b>Endorsement attached to forming part of Policy Number</b>		: 73040134200400000005	
<b>Department</b>	: Health Insurance	<b>Cover</b>	: NA
<b>Period of Insurance</b>	: From 31/08/2020 04:38:39 PM To 30/08/2021 11:59:59 PM	<b>Endorsement No</b>	: 73040134200482000014
		<b>Effective Date</b>	: 31 August 2020
<b>Date Signed</b>	: 10/09/2020	<b>Sum Insured ₹</b>	: 128,400,000.00
<b>Additional Premium ₹</b>	: N/A	<b>Additional ST/GST ₹</b>	: N/A
<b>Refund Premium ₹</b>	: N/A	<b>Refund ST/GST ₹</b>	: N/A

<b>Number of Members Added</b>	: 0
<b>Number of Members Deleted</b>	: 0

It is hereby understood and agreed that the endorsement on policy 73040134200400000005 will be in effect from 31 August 2020.

<b>Reason</b>	TERMS CONT.  <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>•If intimation of claims is made after 30 days, co-pay of 10% will be applicable. This co-pay will be over and above all other conditions of policy.</li> <li>•Reasonable and customary clause which is integral part of our floater policy clause shall not be waived. It will remain operating part of this proposal.</li> <li>•Hospitals where New India is having PPN network, Only PPN rates will be applicable. If any employees opt for any rate/ package which is other than what has been agreed in PPN shall not be indemnified. For the given procedure in PPN, only agreed rates will be approved, whether claim submitted through cashless or reimbursement mode.</li> <li>•Midterm addition of Employee and Dependents will be permitted for new joiners only and not for existing employees, Dependents of existing employees may be added only in case of marriage of employee or in case of childbirth.</li> <li>•All other terms &amp; conditions remain unaltered SUBJECT TO NEW INDIA FLEXI FLOATER GROUP MEDICLAIM POLICY.</li> </ul>
---------------	--

**Premium and GST Details**

	<b>Rate of Tax</b>	<b>Amount in INR</b>
<b>Premium</b>		₹0
<b>SGST</b>	0	0
<b>CGST</b>	0	0
<b>IGST</b>	0	0
<b>TOTAL PREMIUM</b>	:	0
<b>TOTAL PREMIUM (In words)</b>	:	ZERO RUPEES ONLY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF THIS POLICY has been signed at \_\_\_\_\_ this 10-Sep-20.



Place :VIRUDHUNAGAR DT.,  
          ,626203  
Date :10-Sep-20

For and on behalf of  
The New India Assurance Company Limited

Authorized Signatory

Tax Invoice No :

**IRDA Registration Number: 190**

Emp ID	Member Name	Relationship	DOB	Age	Gender	Sum Insured	Place of Working
100500	KUKKAMALLA MARIYAMMA	Self	03-May-71	48	Female	300000	Agiripalli
	KOTHAPALLI VARA PRASAD	Spouse	20-Jun-69	50	Male		
	KOTHAPALLI PRASHEEL KUMAR	Son	08-Aug-96	23	Male		
	KOTHAPALLI PRATHYUSHA	Daughter	03-Feb-01	18	Female		
100588	VADAKATTU DEEPIKA RANI	Self	01-Jun-85	34	Female	300000	Agiripalli
	D V P NAGESWARA RAO	Spouse	15-Jan-77	42	Male		
	D V BHANU SRI VEDA	Daughter	30-May-10	9	Female		
	D V REVANTH	Son	29-Jun-12	7	Male		
100554	LANKA KALYANI	Self	12-Jun-83	32	Female	300000	Agiripalli
	RAYAVARAPU VENKATA BALA SUBRAMANYA SARMA	Spouse	15-Dec-80	37	Male		
100389	KOLLI KISHORE	Self	31-Jul-84	36	Male	300000	Agiripalli
	REDDY HEMA KUMARI	Spouse	13-Dec-94	26	Female		
	KOLLI PRAJWAL	Son	30-Jun-17	2	Male		
	KOLLI PRIYANSHI	Daughter	28-Sep-19	1	Female		
100528	MUNNANGI VELANGINI PRASANTH	Self	03-Jan-86	33	Male	300000	Agiripalli
	MUNNANGI DHANA NAGA VARALAKSHMI	Spouse	26-Jun-88	31	Female		
100105	yalavarthi Nagaraja kumari	Self	20-Apr-74	45	Female	300000	Avanigadda
	Viswanadhuni Ramesh	Spouse	24-Oct-77	43	Male		
	Viswanadhuni Sisir Akash	Son	26-Oct-04	16	Male		
	Viswanadhuni Jayanth Sai	Son	11-Sep-08	12	Male		
100261	Sripathi Venkata Seshagiri Rao	Self	20-May-72	48	Male	300000	Avanigadda
	Sripathi Lakshmi Nancharamma	Spouse	10-Feb-82	38	Female		
	Sripathi Durga Prasad	Son	04-Feb-01	19	Male		
100670	RAHEEMUNNISA	Self	21-Jan-90	30	Female	300000	Avanigadda
	MOGHAL IBRAHIM BAIGH	Spouse	20-Jun-88	32	Male		
	HUMERA	Daughter	05-Nov-15	5	Female		
	HANEEFA	Daughter	02-May-17	3	Female		
100390	SIMHADRI RAMA KRISHNA	Self	11-Apr-75	45	Male	300000	Avanigadda
	SIMHADRI PADMAVATHI	Spouse	01-Jan-86	34	Female		
	SIMHADRI NAGA SAI RADHIK	Son	19-Mar-04	16	Male		
	SIMHADRI DURGA NAGA SAI PAVAN	Son	19-Jun-06	14	Male		
100759	PUPPALA JYOTHSNA	Self	16-Jun-95	25	Female	300000	Avanigadda
	YARLAGADDA NAGARAJA RAO	Spouse	06-Mar-89	30	Male		



100099	M S V PRASAD	Self	01-May-61	58	Male	300000	Bhavanipuram
	M KANAKA DURGA	Spouse	05-Jul-61	58	Female		
100407	ATKURI SIVA RAMA KRISHNA	Self	18-Jan-82	38	Male	300000	Bhavanipuram
	ATKURI VENKATA LAKSHMI	Spouse	06-Aug-94	25	Female		
	ATKURI KOMALESH	Son	05-Jan-15	5	Male		
	ATKURI JANVITHA	Daughter	16-May-17	2	Female		
100627	PEDDIBHOTLA KRISHNA MANASA	Self	02-Aug-89	30	Female	300000	Bhavanipuram
	VARANASI SRINIVASA KIRAN	Spouse	22-Apr-88	31	Male		
	VARANASI MRUDAANI MOUKTHIKA	Daughter	10-Sep-15	4	Female		
100644	GATTUPALLI HIMABINDU	Self	03-Nov-85	35	Female	300000	Bhavanipuram
	MULUKUTLA NAGESWARA SASTRY	Spouse	25-Mar-78	41	Male		
	MULUKUTLA NAGA ABHINAV SRI DATHA	Son	16-Apr-10	10	Male		
	MULUKUTLA VENKATA KARTHIKEYA PRANAV	Son	07-Aug-17	2	Male		
100246	BHEEMAVARAPU VENKAT RAMAIAH	Self	10-Jun-68	51	Male	300000	Bhavanipuram
	BHEEMAVARAPU KHASAMMA	Spouse	06-Mar-75	45	Female		
	BHEEMAVARAPU RANI	Daughter	08-May-96	23	Female		
100557	VADUGU VENKATESWARA RAO	Self	14-Aug-88	32	Male	300000	Bhavanipuram
	VADUGU VIJAYA LAKSHMI	Spouse	07-May-92	27	Female		
	VADUGU RAVI KIRAN	Son	08-Mar-15	4	Male		
	VADUGU LALITHA SRI	Daughter	31-Aug-18	1	Female		
100107	V SAI BABU	Self	30-Jun-64	56	Male	300000	Challapalli
	V L V SARADA	Spouse	13-Jan-68	53	Female		
	V V S CH DENASH	Son	21-Jun-95	25	Male		
	V V S M V PRASAD	Son	21-Jul-98	22	Male		
100378	H S R PRASAD	Self	27-Jul-62	58	Male	300000	Challapalli
	H LAKSHMI ALIVELUMANGA	Spouse	11-Jun-67	53	Female		
	H CHINNA PHANI SIVA TEJA	Son	29-Dec-95	25	Male		
100289	K ANTHAMA DEVI	Self	20-Feb-76	43	Female	300000	Challapalli
	K SAI KUMAR	Son	29-Nov-97	22	Male		
100250	CH VENKATA NANCHARAMMA	Self	12-Aug-61	59	Female	300000	Challapalli
100598	KILARU JAHNAVI	Self	13-Jun-89	31	Female	300000	Challapalli
100593	M TANUJA	Self	30-Aug-88	32	Female	300000	Challapalli
	K RAJENDRA PRASAD	Spouse	10-Jun-83	37	Male		
	K NITIKSHA	Daughter	23-Jul-18	2	Female		

100585	DEVABATTULA JHANSI RANI	Self	02-Jun-84	36	Female	300000	Challapalli
	GARIKIPATI MARUTHI	Spouse	15-May-82	38	Male		
	GARIKIPATI POOJITHA VALLI	Daughter	01-Nov-13	7	Female		
100474	KONDURU RAMESH	Self	30-Nov-88	31	Male	300000	Chandarlapadu
	KONDURU ADHIRA PRAGNA	Daughter	18-Apr-19	2	Female		
100495	LANKA BALAJI	Self	02-Aug-73	47	Male	300000	Chandarlapadu
	LANKA VENKATALAKSHMI	Spouse	01-Jul-78	42	Female		
	LANKA PAVAN KUMAR	Son	01-Dec-99	21	Male		
	LANKA SAI JYOTHIRMAI	Daughter	28-Sep-01	19	Female		
100556	MALAPATI LEELAVATHI	Self	25-Aug-85	34	Female	300000	Chandarlapadu
	GORANTLA RAMARAO	Spouse	21-Aug-83	36	Male		
	GORANTLA TEJAS KARTHIKEYA	Son	06-May-12	7	Male		
	GORANTLA PRADEEP KARTHIKEYA	Son	06-Sep-13	6	Male		
100490	PENDEM SIREESH	Self	20-Aug-89	30	Female	300000	Chandarlapadu
	GADDAM LAKSHMI NARAYANA	Spouse	13-May-86	33	Male		
	GADDAM HOTHRA SRI HEMANSHA	Daughter	12-May-16	3	Female		
	GADDAM POSHIKA	Daughter	22-Sep-17	2	Female		
100388	CHIRUMAMILLA VENKATA KISHORE	Self	30-Aug-76	44	Male	300000	Chandarlapadu
	CHIRUMAMILLA VEENA	Spouse	04-Jun-85	34	Female		
	CHIRUMAMILLA NIKHILA	Daughter	07-Jan-05	15	Female		
100245	SANDURI VENKATA DURGA PRASAD	Self	10-May-63	56	Male	300000	Chandarlapadu
	SANDURI CHILAKAMMA	Spouse	01-Jan-68	52	Female		
100124	NAGULAPATI PRABHAKAR	Self	15-Jul-73	47	Male	300000	Chatrai
	NAGULAPATI ANANTA LAKSHMI PRASANNA	Spouse	10-May-75	45	Female		
	NAGULAPATI NAGA VENKATA SAI PRAKASH	Son	25-Aug-02	18	Male		
100712	YADALA RAMAKRISHNA	Self	10-May-77	43	Male	300000	Chatrai
	YADALA BABY	Spouse	29-Aug-79	41	Female		
	YADALA HARI PRASAD	Son	21-Nov-05	15	Male		
	YADALA KIRANMAI	Daughter	20-Apr-10	10	Female		
100534	KORAPROLU SARADA	Self	07-Jun-70	49	Female	300000	Chatrai
	UMMADI SEETARAMULU	Spouse	01-Apr-66	53	Male		
	UMMADI DEEKSHA	Daughter	25-Aug-99	21	Female		
100533	CHIKATI VIJAYA LAKSHMI	Self	03-Sep-69	51	Female	300000	Chatrai
	MADALA SRINIVASA RAO	Spouse	26-Aug-68	52	Male		

	MADALA GANGABHAVANI	Daughter	02-Jan-95	25	Female		
	MADALA VAMSI	Son	02-Aug-96	24	Male		
100623	SAVARAM NAGA VIJAYA	Self	20-Feb-88	32	Female	300000	Chatrai
	SUNKAEA RAJEEV	Spouse	14-Jul-89	31	Male		
	SUNKARA BHAVISH VARDHAN	Son	17-Jun-19	1	Male		
100571	KANCHI GOPALA KRISHNA	Self	17-Nov-70	50	Male	300000	Chatrai
	KANCHI LAKSHMI	Spouse	15-Sep-72	48	Female		
	KANCHI SANDEEP	Son	30-Jul-95	25	Male		
100181	VALASAPALLI SIVAKUMAR	Self	16-Jun-77	42	Male	300000	G Konduru
	VALASAPALLI HARITHA	Spouse	06-May-84	36	Female		
	VALASAPALLI DEEPTHI	Daughter	21-Mar-04	16	Female		
100587	SEELAM LAVANYA DEVI	Self	29-May-89	30	Female	300000	G Konduru
	TAMMISSETTY PRASAD	Spouse	28-Aug-88	31	Male		
	TAMMISSETTY JAASHWANATH	Son	05-Mar-16	3	Male		
100632	THOTA SRI KRISHNA PAVANI	Self	07-Jun-88	31	Female	300000	G Konduru
	THOTA VENKATA RAMANA	Spouse	01-Jan-70	49	Female		
100606	BANAVATU BHARATHI	Self	09-Feb-91	29	Female	300000	G Konduru
	JARABALA NAGA RAJU	Spouse	10-Jun-87	32	Male		
100561	SUMITRA NEDURI	Self	02-Aug-90	29	Female	300000	G Konduru
	TALARI PAVAN KUMAR	Spouse	25-Mar-88	31	Male		
	TALARI CHANDRA VARSHINI	Daughter	18-Apr-15	4	Female		
	TALARI GAGANA SURYA SINDHU	Daughter	09-Oct-19	1	Female		
100470	PATTAN SHABEER	Self	25-Aug-89	30	Male	300000	G Konduru
	PATTAN FAZEELA	Spouse	02-Feb-94	26	Female		
100526	CHINTAKAYALA VASU DEVA NAGARAJU	Self	15-Apr-74	45	Male	300000	G Konduru
	CHINTAKAYALA NAGAMANI	Spouse	05-Feb-82	38	Female		
	CHINTAKAYALA PRUDHVI RAJU	Son	01-May-04	15	Male		
	CHINTAKAYALA LOHITH	Son	19-Jul-06	13	Male		
100281	VEMULA GANGADHARAO	Self	02-Feb-80	40	Male	300000	G Konduru
	VEMULA LAKSHMI	Spouse	02-May-83	37	Female		
	VEMULA VENKATA GOPI	Son	12-Dec-00	19	Male		
	VEMULA NAGA KALYAN	Son	22-Mar-03	17	Male		
100384	MANKENA CHANDRA SEKHAR AZAD	Self	13-Aug-71	49	Male	300000	Gampalagudem
	NAGARAPU JHANSI RANI	Spouse	07-Apr-77	42	Female		

	MANKENA MOHANA GEETHIKA	Daughter	22-Apr-06	13	Female		
	MANKENA NISHANTH	Son	18-Apr-14	5	Male		
100634	PAJJURI SATYANARAYANA	Self	15-May-85	34	Male	300000	Gampalagudem
	PAJJURI ANJALI	Spouse	05-Aug-96	24	Female		
	PAJJURI KUSUMA SRI	Daughter	14-Sep-17	3	Female		
100546	SUGGALA KANAKA DURGA	Self	18-Oct-75	44	Female	300000	Gampalagudem
	KANCHARLA SRINIVASA GUPTA	Spouse	01-Jun-68	51	Male		
	KANCHARLA BHAVYA	Daughter	07-Sep-00	19	Female		
	KANCHARLA PRABU RAM	Son	23-Oct-02	17	Male		
100706	MALLADI YESOPU	Self	20-May-71	49	Male	300000	Gampalagudem
	MALLADI JAYAMMA	Spouse	01-Jan-78	46	Female		
	MALLADI AKHIL	Son	02-Mar-97	23	Male		
100718	PAJJURI ADILAKSHMI	Self	01-Aug-89	30	Female	300000	Gampalagudem
	PANDI VENKATA KRISHNA RAO	Spouse	06-Jun-89	30	Male		
	PANDI VEDANSHIKA	Daughter	25-Aug-19	1	Female		
100668	MOGILIPUVVU KRISHNA RAO	Self	04-Apr-88	31	Male	300000	Gampalagudem
	MOGILIPUVVU NEELIMA RANI	Spouse	03-Mar-97	23	Female		
	MOGILIPUVVU YASWANTH	Son	23-May-16	3	Male		
	MOGILIPUVVU YAKSHITH	Son	17-Dec-17	2	Male		
100743	MALLEPU VENKATA DURGA PRASAD	Self	30-Aug-87	32	Male	300000	Ghatasala
	MALLEPU JATIN	Son	12-Oct-19	1	Male		
100699	SUDANI SIRISHA	Self	01-Jul-90	29	Female	300000	Ghatasala
	MARUBOYINA RAVITEJA	Spouse	14-Nov-90	29	Male		
100311	KUNDURTHI SIVA SANKARA SASTRY	Self	12-Sep-60	59	Male	300000	Gudivada Bazar
	KUNDURTHI VENKATA NAGA LAKSHMI KUMARI	Spouse	05-Jul-67	52	Female		
100372	SUNDU NAGENDRA BABU	Self	15-Nov-60	59	Male	300000	Gudivada Bazar
	KALYANAPU VENKATA RAMANA	Spouse	24-Apr-65	54	Female		
100184	KANUMURI VENKAIAH	Self	19-Aug-77	42	Male	300000	Gudivada Bazar
	KANUMURI KRISHNA KUMARI	Spouse	19-Jun-89	30	Female		
	KANUMURI HARSHITH RAM	Son	28-Jan-10	9	Male		
	KANUMURI DEVARSHIKA RANI	Daughter	15-Nov-13	6	Female		
100697	MUKKALA NAGA SUSILA	Self	05-Jun-73	46	Female	300000	Gudivada Bazar
	SADHINI SRINIVASA RAO	Spouse	14-Aug-71	48	Male		
	SADHINI PRATHIMA	Daughter	23-Dec-97	22	Female		

	SADHINI RAVI KIRAN	Son	17-Jan-00	19	Male		
100799	CHENNUPATI RADHA DEVI	Self	06-Feb-87	32	Female	300000	Gudivada Bazar
	YALAMANCHILI VIJAY KUMAR	Spouse	06-Apr-78	41	Male		
	YALAMANCHILI DHANYA SRI	Daughter	13-May-07	12	Female		
100504	MEDISETTI SAMBA SIVA RAO	Self	04-Jun-72	47	Male	300000	Gudivada Main
	KODEBOYINA SURYA KUMARI	Spouse	15-Jun-75	44	Female		
	ASRITH	Son	14-Nov-97	22	Male		
	NAGA HARSHATH	Son	19-Aug-99	20	Male		
100613	A S V S NAGA LAKSHMI	Self	21-Aug-87	32	Female	300000	Gudivada Main
	MADDIRALA NAGA VENKATA SUDHAKAR	Spouse	15-Jun-88	31	Male		
	MADDIRALA SRESHTA SAMANWAYI	Daughter	17-Mar-17	2	Female		
100483	Y LAKSHMI KUMARI	Self	11-Oct-83	36	Female	300000	Gudivada Main
	SIVA RAMA KRISHNA	Spouse	08-Oct-81	38	Male		
	P MAHESH TEJ	Son	09-Nov-12	7	Male		
100745	O LAVANYA	Self	07-Jan-86	33	Female	300000	Gudivada Main
	O SRINIVAS	Spouse	15-Mar-78	41	Male		
	O DURGA MALLESWARA SAI	Son	11-Mar-04	15	Male		
	O NAGA ROOP KUMAR	Son	22-May-05	14	Male		
100736	O SANDHYA	Self	22-Jan-85	34	Female	300000	Gudivada Main
	SRI HARI BALA KRISHNA	Spouse	21-Nov-81	38	Male		
	SATHWIK	Son	03-Aug-04	15	Male		
	RUTHWIK	Son	17-Oct-10	9	Male		
100683	UDAYAGIRI VIDYA RANI	Self	05-Jul-91	28	Female	300000	Gudivada Main
	KANCHARLA SRI NAGA KRISHNA KANTH	Spouse	13-Sep-90	29	Male		
100279	Vemulakonda Lakshmi Prasad	Self	20-Aug-80	39	Male	300000	Gudlavalleru
	Vemulakonda Nirosha	Spouse	19-Dec-90	29	Female		
	Vemulakonda Bhavya Dharani	Daughter	17-Dec-09	10	Female		
	Vemulakonda Gayathri Hemani	Daughter	26-Jul-13	7	Female		
100602	Jakkam Jyothsna	Self	14-Apr-90	29	Female	300000	Gudlavalleru
	G K Kumar	Spouse	05-Jun-85	34	Male		
	Gosala Anoop	Son	27-Jul-16	4	Male		
	Gosala Maneeth	Son	30-Mar-18	2	Male		
100720	Thota Sruthi	Self	24-Jul-91	28	Female	300000	Gudlavalleru
	Bade Vinay	Spouse	11-Mar-85	34	Male		

	Bade Jhaswin Chandra	Son	02-Jun-18	2	Male		
100719	Bandikalla Viswa Sowjanya	Self	19-Feb-70	49	Female	300000	Gudlavalleru
	Chigurupati William Henry	Spouse	29-Aug-64	56	Male		
	Chigurupati Shanika	Daughter	20-Oct-96	24	Female		
100251	Potharlanka Bala Kumari	Self	05-Apr-59	61	Female	300000	Gudlavalleru
100100	Ch T V Rama Rao	Self	01-Jun-65	54	Male	300000	Guduru
	Ch Madhavi	Spouse	19-May-74	46	Female		
100256	Y Arjuna Rao	Self	14-Mar-69	50	Male	300000	Guduru
	Y Hymavathi	Spouse	15-Nov-75	44	Female		
	Y Divya Sree	Daughter	16-Oct-99	20	Female		
	Y Dheeraj	Son	26-Nov-01	18	Male		
100464	CH V RAMESH NAIDU	Self	30-May-89	31	Male	300000	Guduru
	R LAKSHMI PRIYA	Spouse	21-Nov-99	21	Female		
	CH ARSHIKA MANI	Daughter	06-May-19	1	Female		
100416	Kagitha Gayathri	Self	12-Aug-89	30	Female	300000	Guduru
	Midde Praveen babu	Spouse	08-Aug-86	33	Male		
100755	Chittajallu Nagamani	Self	02-Mar-70	49	Female	300000	Guduru
100429	NUKARAPU SRINIVASA RAO	Self	15-Jun-80	39	Male	300000	H Junction
	NUKARAPU SURYAKUMARI	Spouse	24-May-87	32	Female		
	NUKARAPU TUSHAR	Son	23-Mar-11	8	Male		
	NUKARAPU UJWALA	Daughter	01-Apr-17	2	Female		
100525	SANGOJU VENKATA KOTESWARA RAO	Self	15-May-68	51	Male	300000	H Junction
	SANGOJU PADMAVATHI	Spouse	30-May-75	44	Female		
	SANGOJU VENKATA SURYATEJA	Son	15-May-95	24	Male		
	SANGOJU VENKATA SUKESH	Son	09-Dec-96	23	Male		
100756	SK NASEER	Self	05-Jul-79	40	Male	300000	H Junction
	SK NAZMMA	Spouse	20-Aug-86	34	Female		
	SK HARSHAD	Son	10-Aug-08	10	Male		
	SK CHASHEEDA	Daughter	17-May-12	8	Female		
100278	M SATISH	Self	08-Jul-79	40	Male	300000	H Junction
	M HIMA BINDHU	Spouse	21-Apr-91	28	Female		
	M VARUN SAI	Son	15-May-10	9	Male		
	M SIRIVALLI DURGA	Daughter	04-Aug-12	7	Female		
100584	SHAIK THASLIM	Self	09-Nov-88	31	Female	300000	H Junction

	SHAIK ALEEM	Spouse	01-Nov-87	32	Male		
	SHAIK SOHEIL	Son	21-Feb-18	3	Male		
100415	TASNEEM NURJAHAN BEGUM	Self	31-Dec-89	30	Female	300000	H Junction
	SHAIK SHAHABUDDIN	Spouse	18-Aug-86	33	Male		
100419	MOKA NAGA LAKSHMI	Self	14-Jun-82	37	Female	300000	H Junction
	JUPUDI NAGA SANTOSH KIRAN	Spouse	10-May-85	34	Male		
	JUPUDI YESHWIN	Son	20-Apr-14	5	Male		
100552	GONNABATTULA SRI RANGA SATYAVENI	Self	10-Feb-85	34	Female	300000	H Junction
	POLU NARESH	Spouse	01-Jan-83	36	Male		
100176	BETHAPUDI PREMANANDHAM	Self	25-Dec-62	57	Male	300000	Ibrahimpattam
	BETHAPUDI YESUMANI	Spouse	04-Jan-61	59	Female		
100635	ANKAM KALESWARI	Self	10-Apr-85	34	Female	300000	Ibrahimpattam
	YARRA RAVINDRA BABU	Spouse	04-Oct-81	38	Male		
	YARRA KARTHIKEYA	Son	20-Jan-08	12	Male		
	YARRA LASYA	Daughter	05-Sep-12	7	Female		
100790	AGNIHOTHRAM PHANI BABU	Self	02-May-75	44	Male	300000	Ibrahimpattam
	AGNIHOTHRAM JAYA SREE	Spouse	31-Jul-84	35	Female		
	AGNIHOTHRAM Y N NANDHA KISHORE	Son	18-Sep-06	13	Male		
	AGNIHOTHRAM RUTHVIK RAM KISHORE	Son	10-Nov-15	4	Male		
100508	ETTAMSETTY SATYA VENI	Self	24-May-89	30	Female	300000	Ibrahimpattam
	GOLLI SRINU	Spouse	02-Aug-90	29	Male		
	GOLLI PRAJWAL SRI SAI	Son	21-Mar-19	2	Male		
100769	PANTANGI VIJAYA LAKSHMI	Self	20-Aug-87	32	Female	300000	Ibrahimpattam
	GARIKA KRISHNA PRASAD	Spouse	01-Jul-80	39	Male		
	GARIKA MOHANA VENKATA SRI	Daughter	28-Jul-06	13	Female		
	GARIKA JAI DEEP SRI RAM SARAN	Son	23-Apr-14	5	Male		
100648	VARRA SITA RAMULU	Self	26-Aug-90	29	Female	300000	Ibrahimpattam
	TUMMA JAYA RAM REDDY	Spouse	30-Apr-87	32	Male		
	TUMMA SANVIKA REDDY	Daughter	19-Dec-15	4	Female		
	TUMMA RUSHIKA REDDY	Daughter	01-Jun-18	2	Female		
100264	BODA SAVITHRI	Self	14-Oct-67	52	Female	300000	Ibrahimpattam
100651	Shaik Hussain Bee	Self	06-Jul-86	33	Female	300000	Javvarupeta
	Machavarapu Jamal	Spouse	07-Jan-83	37	Male		
	Machavarapu Nikhat	Daughter	17-Jul-18	2	Female		

100679	Naga Kumari Elisetti	Self	15-Aug-71	49	Female	300000	Javvarupeta
100492	Rajulapati Dhana Lakshmi	Self	10-Aug-72	48	Female	300000	Javvarupeta
	Rajulapati Hima Sekhar	Son	17-Aug-95	24	Male		
100402	Dasari Lavanya	Self	31-Aug-85	34	Female	300000	Javvarupeta
	Kolasani NagaRaju	Spouse	15-Jun-77	42	Male		
	Kolasani Tharuni	Daughter	01-Jun-12	7	Female		
	Kolasani Bhavesh	Son	15-Aug-16	3	Male		
100180	MUKKAMALA VENKATA RAMAN	Self	26-Jul-75	44	Male	300000	K Tadepalli
	M SAILAJA RAMA LAKSHMI	Spouse	19-Mar-82	37	Female		
	M RADHA SRI	Daughter	12-Dec-05	14	Female		
	M SATYA ADITYA RADHA KRISHNA	Son	08-May-09	10	Male		
100622	MALLELA KRISHNA GANESH	Self	08-May-87	32	Male	300000	K Tadepalli
	MALLELA INDRANI	Spouse	14-Feb-96	23	Female		
100103	P V V SATYANARAYANA	Self	16-May-71	49	Male	300000	Kaikaluru
	P RAJESWARI	Spouse	29-Dec-74	46	Female		
	P JNANA AKSHITHA ARAVAL	Daughter	05-Aug-99	20	Female		
	P BHUVANA RISHITHA ARAVAL	Daughter	14-Apr-01	18	Female		
100512	M LAKSHMI TULASI	Self	02-Feb-65	55	Female	300000	Kaikaluru
100560	AHMAD KHAN	Self	27-May-87	33	Male	300000	Kaikaluru
	MOHAMAAD AZEEMA	Spouse	10-Aug-87	33	Female		
100678	NIMMALA VENKATA DURGA PRASAD	Self	02-Aug-84	34	Male	300000	Kaikaluru
	NIMMALA HEMALATHA	Spouse	06-Aug-91	29	Female		
	N HIRANMAI	Daughter	22-Feb-13	7	Female		
100106	K SRINIVASA RAO	Self	07-Apr-66	54	Male	300000	Kaikaluru
	K PADMASREE	Spouse	25-May-05	48	Female		
	K PHANISREE	Daughter	18-Jun-05	24	Female		
100537	K MADHAVI	Self	20-May-82	37	Female	300000	Kaikaluru
	T APPALA RAJU	Spouse	14-Aug-74	45	Male		
	T CHATHRA BHARGAVI	Daughter	12-Apr-19	1	Female		
100605	RAJULAPATI SATYANARAYANA	Self	01-Mar-85	35	Male	300000	Kalidindi
	Y PREMALATHA	Spouse	27-Jul-90	30	Female		
100688	LADDIKA NAGA PRASAD	Self	05-Feb-87	32	Male	300000	Kalidindi
	LADDIKA DEVI	Spouse	15-Apr-90	29	Female		
	LADDIKA PHANESWAR	Son	08-Nov-15	4	Male		



	LADDIKA JOSHITHA	Daughter	11-Jul-17	2	Female		
100682	UNDAVALLI SAI KRISHNA	Self	20-Aug-90	30	Male	300000	Kalidindi
	UNDAVALLI SAI PRIYA	Spouse	26-Oct-98	22	Female		
100794	GOLLA SAMUYELU	Self	13-Jun-84	36	Male	300000	Kalidindi
	GOLLA SANTHI	Spouse	15-Apr-91	30	Female		
	GOLLA JASINTHA	Daughter	03-Sep-10	9	Female		
	GOLLA SANJAY	Son	27-May-12	8	Male		
100273	PEDDETI VENUGOPALA SWAMY	Self	06-Aug-64	49	Male	300000	Kalidindi
	PEDDETI ANNAPURNA	Spouse	14-Sep-80	39	Female		
	PEDDETI BHARGAVI	Daughter	14-Sep-98	21	Female		
100465	Jahnavi Chinta	Self	31-Mar-86	33	Female	300000	Kambhampadu
	Sri Chandan Jasti	Spouse	10-Jan-85	34	Male		
	Sri Venkat Jasti	Son	21-Jul-10	9	Male		
	Sri Harika Jasti	Daughter	05-Jul-16	3	Female		
100521	Adimalli Kondaiah	Self	08-Aug-66	54	Male	300000	Kambhampadu
	Adimalli Vijaya	Spouse	08-Oct-71	49	Female		
100517	Mekala Yesudasu	Self	04-Jan-68	52	Male	300000	Kambhampadu
	Mekala Sumathi	Spouse	04-Jul-79	41	Female		
	Mekala Abishek	Son	23-Dec-96	23	Male		
	Mekala Sindhu sowjanya Rani	Daughter	04-Oct-98	21	Female		
100435	M Sowmya	Self	24-May-86	33	Female	300000	Kankipadu
	M Mithul Venkata Krishna	Son	04-Oct-10	9	Male		
100501	SK Haseena Begum	Self	12-Apr-71	49	Female	300000	Kankipadu
	SM Asif Pasha	Spouse	01-Jan-68	52	Male		
100551	Vinay Kumar Dadi	Self	18-Aug-87	32	Male	300000	Kankipadu
	Kavya Devarasetty	Spouse	06-Mar-90	29	Female		
100489	Prasangi Deepika	Self	14-Aug-84	35	Female	300000	Kankipadu
	Boddu Varma Naga Bushanam	Spouse	14-Aug-84	35	Male		
	Boddu Yeshwin Srinivas Varma	Son	01-Oct-14	5	Male		
	Boddu Viviktha Varma	Daughter	26-May-17	2	Female		
100394	Pedarla Naga Lakshmi	Self	11-Jul-81	38	Female	300000	Kankipadu
	Bobba Venkata Suresh Kumar	Spouse	21-May-76	43	Male		
	Bobba Devi Sri Siddhartha	Son	12-Sep-03	16	Male		
100650	Ramisetty Kusuma Komali	Self	02-Mar-84	34	Female	300000	Kankipadu

	Kunapareddy Suresh Kumar	Spouse	04-Aug-83	36	Male		
	K Jeevan Sathvick	Son	19-Aug-13	7	Male		
	K Vinay Kumar	Son	28-Jul-15	5	Male		
100800	Borra Pavani	Self	01-Jun-85	34	Female	300000	Kankipadu
	Komati Kiran Kumar	Spouse	08-Jul-76	44	Male		
	Komati Durga Sri Charan Chowdary	Son	18-Jun-07	13	Male		
100393	Mllampalli Venkata Naga Rani	Self	06-Nov-82	38	Female	300000	Kankipadu
	CH Gopinath	Spouse	03-Jul-80	40	Male		
	CH Mahanya	Daughter	12-Aug-10	9	Female		
	CH Jai Tej	Son	16-Jul-11	8	Male		
100515	N V S PURNA CHANDRA RAO	Self	15-Aug-70	49	Male	300000	Koduru
	N RADHA RANI	Spouse	15-Aug-76	43	Female		
100383	BODDU GANESH KUMAR	Self	21-May-84	35	Male	300000	Machilipatnam
100766	GUDIPUDI SRINIVAS KUMAR	Self	10-Aug-82	37	Male	300000	Machilipatnam
	GUDIPUDI ROHINI RAJYA LAKSHMI	Spouse	30-Aug-87	32	Female		
	GUDIPUDI LIKHITHA SRI SOWMYA HASRITHA	Daughter	04-Dec-14	5	Female		
	GUDIPUDI VIRAJ KOUTILYA	Son	08-Mar-17	3	Male		
100767	MURUGUDU SRINIVASA RAO	Self	20-Jun-70	49	Male	300000	Machilipatnam
	MURUGUDU LAKSHMI KUMARI	Spouse	10-Aug-76	43	Female		
	MURUGUDU VENKATA RAMANA	Son	10-Apr-98	22	Male		
100518	BATHULA NARENDRA KUMAR	Self	07-Mar-72	47	Male	300000	Machilipatnam
	BATHULA VIJAYA LAKSHMI	Spouse	25-Jul-78	41	Female		
100486	TAMMANA PRATIMA KUMARI	Self	11-Jul-88	31	Female	300000	Machilipatnam
	NETTI CHIRANJEEVI	Spouse	08-Aug-80	39	Male		
	NETTI NAVYA SREE	Daughter	28-Nov-11	8	Female		
100581	MOPIDEVI BHARGAVI	Self	23-Jun-87	32	Female	300000	Machilipatnam
	KOKKILIGADDA MASTAN RAO	Spouse	27-Oct-86	33	Male		
	KOKKILIGADDA KARTHIKEYA	Son	28-Dec-19	1	Male		
100263	ELISETTI NAGA VENKATA RAMESH	Self	27-Jul-75	45	Male	300000	Machilipatnam
	CHODISETTI RADHIKA	Spouse	17-Mar-81	39	Female		
	ELISETTI LASYA PRIYA	Daughter	01-Sep-07	12	Female		
	ELISETTI HARINI	Daughter	29-Oct-10	9	Female		
100199	SHAIK HASSAIN	Self	25-Dec-61	58	Male	300000	Machilipatnam
	SHAIK RAHMATUNNISA	Spouse	17-Sep-74	45	Female		

100254	KANDULA VENKATA RAMANA	Self	10-Jun-65	54	Male	300000	Machilipatnam
	KANDULA ALIVELUMANGAMMA	Spouse	01-Aug-74	45	Female		
100714	DONTAMSETTI KIRAN KUMAR	Self	05-Aug-89	30	Male	300000	Machilipatnam
	DONTAMSETTI BHAVANI	Spouse	23-Jun-93	26	Female		
	DONTAMSETTI LOHITYA	Daughter	21-Mar-18	1	Female		
100569	CH VENKATESWARARAO	Self	06-May-70	49	Male	300000	Mandavalli
	CH LAKSHMI RADHIKA	Spouse	26-Aug-80	39	Female		
	CH NITHISHA	Daughter	03-Sep-99	19	Female		
	CH JASWANTH	Son	17-Jun-03	16	Male		
100691	M NAGABHUSHANAM	Self	04-Jun-87	32	Male	300000	Mandavalli
	M LAKSHMI MEENA	Spouse	08-May-94	25	Female		
	M HANSHITA	Daughter	21-Mar-13	6	Female		
	M LIKHIT SAI MANOJ	Son	13-Sep-14	5	Male		
100731	P CHANDRAKANTH	Self	14-Jul-79	40	Male	300000	Mandavalli
	P ANUSHA	Spouse	09-Nov-85	34	Female		
	P YOGENDRANATH	Son	29-Nov-08	11	Male		
	P KAAVYA SRI	Daughter	06-Mar-11	8	Female		
100432	JONUBOINA SREENIVASA	Self	15-May-89	30	Male	300000	Musunuru
	K UMA	Spouse	26-Oct-20	19	Female		
100545	J V SAMBASIVA PRASAD	Self	11-May-65	54	Male	300000	Musunuru
	J RAMA TULASI	Spouse	01-Jan-78	42	Female		
	J P SAI SURYA KRISHNA	Son	26-Jan-00	20	Male		
	J THANUSHA	Daughter	08-Sep-01	18	Female		
100520	TARIGOPPALA SIVA SANKARA RAO	Self	18-Jun-65	54	Male	300000	Musunuru
	TARIGOPPALA RANI	Spouse	15-Jun-68	51	Female		
	TARIGOPPALA NITHIN KUMAR	Son	26-Sep-98	21	Male		
100618	PINNIBOINA SIVA NAGARAJU	Self	25-Jun-86	33	Male	300000	Musunuru
	KOPPULA RENUKA SOWJANYA	Spouse	25-Jul-92	27	Female		
	PINNIBOINA VEDANSH KRISHNA	Son	17-May-18	1	Male		
100708	AKKINENI ANJANEYA PRASAD	Self	19-Jun-72	47	Male	300000	Musunuru
	AKKINENI SUJATHA	Spouse	17-May-83	37	Female		
	AKKINENI BHANU ANISH	Son	18-Aug-02	17	Male		
	AKKINENI DEEPESH	Son	22-Nov-05	14	Male		
100121	Ch Madhubabu	Self	16-Jun-66	53	Male	300000	Nagaylanka

	Ch Bala	Spouse	16-Jan-71	49	Female		
100444	T SANTHI	Self	19-Aug-88	31	Female	300000	Nagaylanka
100448	P DHARMA TEJA	Self	30-Nov-88	31	Male	300000	Tiruvuru
	P SARVIN	Son	05-Oct-17	3	Male		
100514	N KOTESWARA RAO	Self	10-Jun-85	35	Male	300000	Nagaylanka
	N TRIVENI	Spouse	01-Jul-93	27	Female		
	N SRI KRISHNA	Son	11-Aug-13	6	Male		
	N PAVAN NANDAN	Son	24-Aug-15	4	Male		
100532	D G P REDDY	Self	30-Apr-67	52	Male	300000	Nagaylanka
	D PADMA SRI	Spouse	17-Aug-79	40	Female		
	D BHAVANA	Daughter	19-Jul-97	22	Female		
	D MEGHANA	Daughter	09-Nov-00	19	Female		
100188	Bhukya Kotaiah	Self	04-Aug-64	55	Male	300000	Nandigama Bazar
	Bhukya Lakshmi Ramana	Spouse	01-Jan-73	47	Female		
100535	Uppari Sridhar	Self	11-Jun-84	35	Male	300000	Nandigama Bazar
	Uppari Sukanya	Spouse	08-Oct-95	25	Female		
	Uppari Moksha Datta	Son	02-Jul-15	5	Male		
	Uppari Nitish Sagar	Son	25-Sep-17	3	Male		
100496	Bethanabhotla Sita Mahalakshmi	Self	15-Oct-63	56	Female	300000	Nandigama Bazar
	Gorrepati Kotaiah	Spouse	21-Jan-47	73	Male		
	Gorrepati Venkata Sai Kiranmai	Daughter	08-Sep-96	23	Female		
100796	Mahammad Raziasultana	Self	19-Oct-93	26	Female	300000	Nandigama Bazar
	Shaik Ismail	Spouse	15-Apr-83	36	Male		
	Shaik Moinahusna	Daughter	08-Mar-19	2	Female		
100266	Tummepalli Padmavathi	Self	10-Jul-64	55	Female	300000	Nandigama Bazar
100497	KALYANAM SRINIVASARO	Self	10-May-67	52	Male	300000	Nandigama Main
	KALYANAM VIJAYALAKSHMI	Spouse	18-Nov-79	40	Female		
	KALYANAM AJAY KRISHNA	Son	10-Oct-97	22	Male		
	KALYANAM VIJAYKRISHNA	Son	17-Jul-99	20	Male		
100498	MEKALA MOULESWARARAO	Self	10-May-67	52	Male	300000	Nandigama Main
	MEKALA VENKATARAMANI	Spouse	01-Jan-77	43	Female		
100491	THIMMASARTHI SAROJINI	Self	17-Aug-88	31	Female	300000	Nandigama Main
	MALLI NAGARJUNA	Spouse	18-Dec-86	33	Male		
	MALLI HEMASRI	Daughter	12-Jun-13	6	Female		

	MALLI NITHEEN	Son	17-Nov-14	5	Male		
100392	SHAIK KHADEER	Self	05-Mar-81	39	Male	300000	Nandigama Main
	SHAIK AGEEJABEE	Spouse	01-Jan-87	33	Female		
	SHAIK UMER FAROOQ	Son	05-Jul-14	6	Male		
	SHAIK ABDUL KALAM	Son	13-Mar-16	4	Male		
100118	DAGGUMILLI PEDDA CHANDRA SEKHARA RAO	Self	15-Nov-67	52	Male	300000	Pamaru
	DAGGUMILLI LAKSHMI RAJINI KUMARI	Spouse	01-Jan-82	38	Female		
	DAGGUMILLI NIHARIKA	Daughter	09-Apr-04	15	Female		
	DAGGUMILLI LASYA NAGA KUMARI	Daughter	06-Sep-12	8	Female		
100741	NANDIPU ANUSHA	Self	26-Feb-90	29	Female	300000	Pamaru
	JIJUVARAPU RAMA KRISHNA	Spouse	18-Jul-89	30	Male		
	JIJUVARAPU RIYANSIKA	Daughter	26-Oct-16	4	Female		
	JIJUVARAPU ASHVATH	Son	21-Sep-19	1	Male		
100280	KATTA MADHAVI	Self	09-Aug-74	45	Female	300000	Pamaru
100696	POTHARLANKA RAMA KUMARI	Self	21-Jul-74	45	Female	300000	Pamaru
	VINNAKOTA RAMA KRISHNA	Spouse	12-Jun-68	51	Male		
	VINNAKOTA SAHITHYA	Daughter	28-Nov-99	20	Female		
	VINNAKOTA NAVYA VAMSHY	Daughter	25-Mar-00	19	Female		
100479	KANTHETI JAYA PRAKASH	Self	25-Dec-75	44	Male	300000	Pamaru
	KANTHETI KALYANI	Spouse	21-Mar-84	35	Female		
	KANTHETI GAGAN	Son	19-May-06	13	Male		
	KANTHETI VINAY TEJAS	Son	06-Aug-16	3	Male		
100116	RANGASEELI RAMBABU	Self	29-May-76	43	Male	300000	Patamata
	RANGASEELI LAKSHMI	Spouse	30-Jan-82	37	Female		
	RANGASEELI KAVYANJALI	Daughter	16-Aug-01	18	Female		
	RANGASEELI GEETANJALI	Daughter	27-Aug-05	14	Female		
100596	MADDULA NAGA VENKATA KIRANMAI	Self	25-Jul-84	35	Female	300000	Patamata
	PASUMARTHI VENKATA UMAMAHESWARA RAO	Spouse	17-May-77	42	Male		
	PASUMARTHI V SAI SPANDANA	Daughter	02-Dec-05	14	Female		
	PASUMARTHI V SAI KEERTHANA	Daughter	19-Nov-09	10	Female		
100628	KOMMU VIJAY MANOHAR	Self	15-Jul-88	31	Male	300000	Patamata
	KATIKALA KEERTHI PRIYA	Spouse	10-Jun-90	30	Female		
	KOMMU SAARIKA	Daughter	03-Feb-16	4	Female		
100643	YARLAGADDA PREETHI	Self	11-Apr-84	35	Female	300000	Patamata

	MERUGA SAIRAM	Spouse	01-May-83	36	Male		
	MERUGA VAIBHAV NAGA SAI	Son	31-Dec-17	2	Male		
	MERUGA VARNIKA NAGA SAI	Daughter	31-Dec-17	2	Female		
100413	ANUMALA NAGA BHARGAVI	Self	14-Aug-88	32	Female	300000	Patamata
	REPALLE GOPI KRISHNA	Spouse	02-Jun-85	35	Male		
100195	BASU SAI BABU	Self	15-Jun-59	61	Male	300000	Patamata
100405	MOHAMMED JAREENA	Self	13-Nov-89	30	Female	300000	Patamata
	MOHAMMED USMAN	Spouse	24-Jan-87	33	Male		
	MOHAMMED AFFAN	Son	03-Dec-17	3	Male		
	MOHAMMED AALIYAH TASNEEM	Daughter	19-Aug-19	1	Female		
100603	KOPPULA SWAROOPA	Self	03-Feb-84	35	Female	300000	Payakapuram
	MATHE DURGA PRASAD	Spouse	29-Sep-79	40	Male		
	M DIVYESH	Son	31-Oct-10	9	Male		
	M DEVARSHINI	Daughter	16-Jul-17	2	Female		
100589	VELAMAKANNI SWATHI	Self	29-Mar-87	32	Female	300000	Payakapuram
	VELAMAKANNI KRISHNA	Spouse	30-Sep-80	39	Male		
	V VENKATA SRAVAN	Son	20-Jul-08	11	Male		
	V VENKATA NAGA DURGA LAKSHMI VAMIKA	Daughter	24-Aug-11	8	Female		
100671	DHARAVATHU SUGUNA	Self	21-Jan-88	32	Female	300000	Payakapuram
	BHUKYA YESUBABU NAYAK	Spouse	10-Jan-88	32	Male		
	B AKSHITHA	Daughter	01-Jul-16	3	Female		
	B SATHWIKA	Daughter	30-Oct-17	2	Female		
100641	SHARMILA BEGUM SAYYAD	Self	05-Jun-82	36	Female	300000	Payakapuram
	SHAIK AMEER JAN	Spouse	02-Jul-82	37	Male		
	SUHANA SHAIK	Daughter	31-Jan-13	6	Female		
	MISHA SHAIK	Daughter	23-Dec-16	3	Female		
100657	BOYANA VEERA VENKATA PRAMEELA RANI	Self	30-Dec-83	36	Female	300000	Payakapuram
	B NARAYANA SWAMY	Spouse	08-Feb-81	38	Male		
	B CHARITHA	Daughter	28-Nov-09	10	Female		
	B RITHVIKA SAI	Daughter	22-Sep-17	2	Female		
100397	POLAVARAPU VEERA VENKATESWARA RAO	Self	05-Jun-71	48	Male	300000	Payakapuram
	P NAGULU	Spouse	10-Oct-74	45	Female		
	P SITHAMAHALAKSHMI	Daughter	18-Jun-96	23	Female		
100283	V V L SATYA KUMAR	Self	27-Aug-80	39	Male	300000	Pedana

	M SAVITRI DEVI	Spouse	10-Aug-83	36	Female		
	V YOGHANSH	Son	19-Sep-07	13	Male		
	V MANEESH	Son	10-Apr-14	5	Male		
100549	PERNI SURESH BABU	Self	15-Jul-77	42	Male	300000	Pedana
	P JHANSI KALPANA	Spouse	10-Jul-80	39	Female		
	P CHARAN SRI SAI	Son	04-Dec-04	15	Male		
	P VARUN SRI SAI	Son	02-Apr-06	13	Male		
100577	P ANAND	Self	01-Aug-87	32	Male	300000	Pedana
	P SOWJANYA	Spouse	10-Feb-93	26	Female		
	P AADHYA	Daughter	14-Apr-18	1	Female		
	P AASHRIYA	Daughter	16-Dec-19	1	Female		
100507	K VIJAYALAKSHMI	Self	06-Oct-85	34	Female	300000	Pedana
	G J DV S CHAITANYA	Spouse	29-May-86	33	Male		
100555	K MIRIYA EGLA	Self	14-Apr-83	36	Female	300000	Pedana
	A DAVID RAJU	Spouse	26-Jul-83	36	Male		
	A AMULYA SHARON	Daughter	19-Jul-13	6	Female		
100506	G MALLESWARI	Self	01-May-83	37	Female	300000	Pedana
	G NAGESWARA RAO	Spouse	30-May-75	45	Male		
	G JASWANATH	Son	25-Jan-09	11	Male		
	G SWETHASHIRREY	Daughter	10-Apr-14	6	Female		
100548	PAPATLA BABU RAO	Self	15-Jun-64	56	Male	300000	Peddapuram
	PAPATLA PRAMILA RANI	Spouse	01-Jan-71	49	Female		
100425	ASIF JANY SHAIK	Self	03-Aug-85	34	Male	300000	Peddapuram
	AMEENA BEGUM SHAIK	Spouse	10-Jun-86	32	Female		
	SHAIK LUQMAAN SHARIFF	Son	08-Nov-15	4	Male		
	SHAIK FAIZAN SHARIFF	Son	04-Oct-18	1	Male		
100675	REGALLA SUBBA RAO	Self	16-Jul-82	38	Male	300000	Peddapuram
	REGALLA KALPANA	Spouse	27-Jan-93	27	Female		
	REGALLA KARTHIK SAI	Son	07-Jul-13	7	Male		
	REGALLA NITHYA SRI PUJJITHA	Daughter	16-Oct-15	4	Female		
100568	KUMBHA SREENU	Self	02-Aug-70	49	Male	300000	Peddapuram
	KUMBHA VIJAYA LAKSHMI	Spouse	19-Jan-79	40	Female		
	KUMBHA VAMSI	Son	12-Aug-98	21	Male		
	KUMBHA DURGA BHAVANI	Daughter	18-Feb-01	18	Female		

100386	PARUPALLI DURGAPRASAD	Self	05-Aug-76	43	Male	300000	Penuganchiprolu
	PARUPALLI LAKSHMIPRASANTHI	Spouse	30-May-84	36	Female		
	PARUPALLI SATYA DIVITH	Son	29-Jan-09	11	Male		
	PARUPALLI RISHITHA	Daughter	21-Jun-10	10	Female		
100730	BHUKYA HAREESHNAIK	Self	13-Jun-90	30	Male	300000	Penuganchiprolu
	LAHORI KRISHNA LATHA	Spouse	04-Jul-92	28	Female		
	BHUKYA RUDRANSH	Son	23-Mar-19	1	Male		
100762	THOTAKURA SESHAGIRI`	Self	07-Nov-75	43	Male	300000	Penuganchiprolu
	THOTAKURA RADHIKA	Spouse	19-Jan-85	34	Female		
	THOTAKURA SRILAKSHMI DURGA	Daughter	30-Aug-08	12	Female		
	THOTAKURA KAVYA SREE	Daughter	14-Nov-11	9	Female		
100112	Munukoti Nagaraju	Self	10-May-61	58	Male	300000	Ramavarapadu
	Munukoti Lakshmi	Spouse	20-Sep-65	54	Female		
100403	Ratnam Naga Chandana	Self	02-May-86	33	Female	300000	Ramavarapadu
	Tangellamudi Sekhar Babu	Spouse	04-Sep-82	37	Male		
	Yeva Tangellamudi	Daughter	03-Jun-15	4	Female		
	Tangellamudi Bilva Preetha	Daughter	21-Nov-17	2	Female		
100592	Bobba Veena	Self	01-Aug-86	33	Female	300000	Ramavarapadu
	Vemulapalli Venkata Sambasiva Rao	Spouse	25-Aug-80	39	Male		
	Vemulapalli Likhila Siri	Daughter	05-Mar-14	5	Female		
	Vemulapalli Geethansh	Son	02-Jul-18	1	Male		
100672	Mohammad Shaheeda Parveen	Self	01-Mar-89	30	Female	300000	Ramavarapadu
	Sk Abdul Saleem Basha	Spouse	31-Aug-89	30	Male		
	Sk Sana Sahira	Daughter	18-Jul-18	1	Female		
100190	RANDI NARAYANA RAO	Self	09-Aug-61	59	Male	300000	Rudrapaka
	RANDI BHAVANI	Spouse	14-Jun-71	49	Female		
100630	MAHAMMAD RIYASTULLA	Self	05-Jul-84	36	Male	300000	Rudrapaka
	MOHAMMAD FIRDOUSE JAHA	Spouse	06-Jan-89	32	Female		
	MOHAMMAD RUBEENA KOUSAR	Daughter	04-May-17	3	Female		
100716	R V V UMAMAHESWARA RAO	Self	05-Oct-77	43	Male	300000	Rudrapaka
	R NAGA KANYA PADMAVATHI	Spouse	24-May-94	26	Female		
	R USHA SRI DURGA	Daughter	26-Apr-12	8	Female		
	R TEJASWI	Daughter	04-Jul-15	6	Female		
100434	MALLI SAHITHI	Self	28-May-87	33	Female	300000	SN Puram



	DEVARAKONDA KRANTHI KUMAR	Spouse	19-Feb-86	34	Male		
	DEVARAKONDA NIRVANA DRITHI	Daughter	22-Nov-14	6	Female		
	DEVARAKONDA REYANSH	Son	11-Apr-17	3	Male		
100631	ANUGOLU HEMA LAKSHMI	Self	26-Jan-85	34	Female	300000	SN Puram
	KAMMELA VENKATA KISHORE	Spouse	12-Mar-85	35	Male		
	KAMMELA KUSHWANTH SATYA ISHAAN	Son	08-Aug-18	2	Male		
100661	VARI SASIKALA	Self	08-Apr-86	34	Female	300000	SN Puram
	KODURI SANDEEP	Spouse	13-Dec-82	38	Male		
	KODURI HANEESH	Son	15-Jan-14	6	Male		
100656	VELDURTHI KANAKA DURGA BHAVANI	Self	08-Jul-80	40	Female	300000	SN Puram
	UNGUTURI THRINADHA BABU	Spouse	12-Oct-75	45	Male		
	UNGUTURI NIHARIKA	Daughter	06-Aug-03	17	Female		
	UNGUTURI SAI VENKATA RISHI RAJ	Son	18-Nov-06	14	Male		
100665	VELAGAPUDI SIRI PADMA	Self	15-Aug-86	34	Female	300000	SN Puram
	PARASA GIRI PRASAD	Spouse	29-Nov-85	35	Male		
	PARASA AADYA	Daughter	10-Jul-17	3	Female		
100629	KALLEPALLI KIRANMAYI	Self	03-Aug-89	31	Female	300000	SN Puram
	ALLURI SATYANADHA RAJU	Spouse	15-Dec-88	32	Male		
100468	EDA SREEKANTH	Self	15-Jun-86	33	Male	300000	Thotlavalluru
	B LAKSHMI	Spouse	24-Jun-88	31	Female		
	EDA JESWANTH SAI	Son	28-Aug-15	4	Male		
	EDA NAVANEETH RAM	Son	29-Aug-17	2	Male		
100615	MOTURI VENKATESH	Self	13-May-88	31	Male	300000	Thotlavalluru
	MOTURI CHANDRA KUMARI	Spouse	06-Feb-84	35	Female		
	MOTURI TEERTHANA	Daughter	28-Dec-13	7	Female		
	MOTURI VENKATA HOUSHITH KUMAR	Son	31-Aug-16	4	Male		
100276	KUNAPAREDDY JALAJAKSHI	Self	30-Apr-62	57	Female	300000	Thotlavalluru
	KUNAPAREDDY SASI KUMAR	Son	30-Aug-95	24	Male		
100396	DEVARAPALLI VEERA VENKATA PARASURAMAIAH	Self	05-Apr-75	44	Male	300000	Thotlavalluru
	DEVARAPALLI SIVALEELA	Spouse	27-Nov-83	36	Female		
	DEVARAPALLI VARSHA	Daughter	21-Aug-03	16	Female		
	DEVARAPALLI VAMSI KRISHNA	Son	20-Jan-05	14	Male		
100472	MARRAPU HIMAGIRINATH SITARAM	Self	10-Aug-88	31	Male	300000	Unguturu
	MUDEDLA DIVYA	Spouse	05-Aug-92	27	Female		

	MARRAPU PESHVITHA	Daughter	29-Jul-17	3	Female		
100452	AVANIGADDA S RAMARAJU	Self	19-Mar-81	38	Male	300000	Unguturu
	AKULA DURGA BHAVANI	Spouse	27-May-90	29	Female		
	AVANIGADDA SUMITH VISHWAS	Son	09-Aug-14	5	Male		
	AVANIGADDA MANYA	Daughter	19-Jan-16	4	Female		
100502	PUTLA VIJAYA KUMARI	Self	20-Aug-68	52	Female	300000	Unguturu
	PUTLA SUNDARA SUVARNA RAJU	Spouse	10-Mar-65	54	Male		
	PUTLA DHANA SREE	Daughter	16-May-95	24	Female		
100272	POTHARLANKA VENKATA SRINIVASA RAO	Self	12-Feb-70	49	Male	300000	Veerankilock
	P KRISHNA KUMARI	Spouse	21-Jan-74	46	Female		
	P VENKATA SAI PRUDHVI	Son	19-May-98	21	Male		
	P MANI CHANDH	Son	11-May-00	19	Male		
100595	VINNAKOTA DURGA SIVA VEERA BABU	Self	09-Sep-88	31	Male	300000	Veerankilock
	V PRIYA DARSINI	Spouse	19-Mar-92	27	Female		
	V GNANA SIVA KARTHIKEYA	Son	02-Jul-19	1	Male		
100674	PARAMESWARI UPPE	Self	24-Feb-88	31	Female	300000	Veerankilock
	AVANIGADDA VENKATA RAMESH	Spouse	14-Sep-85	34	Male		
	A NIHITHA	Daughter	14-Mar-12	8	Female		
	A SUMITH MANI	Son	25-Apr-14	6	Male		
100775	GANTA VENKATA BHAGYA LAKSHMI	Self	14-May-76	43	Female	300000	Veerankilock
	NADELLA BHANU SUBBARAYA CHOWDARY	Spouse	07-May-69	50	Male		
	NADELLA TARAKA RAMA SAI	Son	28-Jun-04	16	Male		
100544	DEVARAPALLI RAMESHAM	Self	07-Oct-63	56	Male	300000	Vissannapeta
	DEVARAPALLI RAMA LEELA	Spouse	04-Mar-76	43	Female		
	DEVARAPALLI REVANTH KUMAR	Son	04-Aug-95	24	Male		
	DEVARAPALLI CHANIKYA	Son	03-Aug-96	23	Male		
100487	BHAVAVATH GOUTAM NAYAK	Self	05-Jul-89	30	Male	300000	Vissannapeta
100408	NAGABOYANA JYOTHIRMAYEE	Self	12-May-79	40	Female	300000	Vissannapeta
	BALLI VENKATESWARLU	Spouse	16-Feb-78	41	Male		
	BALLI HARSHITHA	Daughter	01-Jan-10	10	Female		
	BALLI ROHINI KARTHIKA	Daughter	24-Oct-14	5	Female		
100612	PATHAKOLUSU KRANTHI SUDHA	Self	02-Jun-82	38	Female	300000	Vissannapeta
	JALLI PENCHALAI AH	Spouse	15-Jun-81	39	Male		
	JALLI JESSICA SHERLYN	Daughter	07-Apr-12	7	Female		

	JALLI JASON PRANIT	Son	18-Feb-16	4	Male		
100680	VARATI KARUNA	Self	28-Aug-90	29	Female	300000	Vissannapeta
	RAMSANKAR SIVARATHRI	Spouse	01-Apr-85	34	Male		
	YOSHITH VIRAT	Son	18-Dec-17	2	Male		
100249	MUTHYALA SAVITHRI	Self	15-Jun-63	56	Female	300000	Vissannapeta
100391	T VASAVI KUMARI	Self	28-Nov-73	46	Female	300000	Vuyyuru
	T SATYANARAYANA	Spouse	08-May-69	50	Male		
	T RANI SAMYUKTHA	Daughter	03-Jul-98	21	Female		
100645	R VANI BAI	Self	03-Jul-87	32	Female	300000	Vuyyuru
	L KISHAN	Spouse	15-Aug-88	31	Male		
	L PRANAVI	Daughter	17-Apr-14	6	Female		
	L MAANVITHA	Daughter	02-Dec-15	4	Female		
100616	CH BHANUSHA	Self	20-Aug-89	30	Female	300000	Vuyyuru
	G PEDDIREDDY	Spouse	14-Dec-84	35	Male		
	G PRANATHI	Daughter	13-Apr-14	6	Female		
100586	K VASUNDHARA DEVI	Self	12-Jun-83	36	Female	300000	Vuyyuru
	T NAGABHUSHAN	Spouse	02-Apr-81	39	Male		
100689	AS RAMA SARMA	Self	25-Mar-72	48	Male	300000	Vuyyuru
	A SREE DEVI	Spouse	01-Aug-74	45	Female		
	A SAI HARANATH	Son	15-Aug-97	22	Male		
	A GIRIJA SUMA	Daughter	06-Feb-00	20	Female		
100729	S ARUNA	Self	22-Sep-89	30	Female	300000	Vuyyuru
	CH RAMANJANEYULU	Spouse	22-Jun-84	45	Male		
	CH LITHAISH	Son	19-Dec-18	1	Male		
100662	L DURGA BHAVANI	Self	01-Feb-88	32	Female	300000	Vuyyuru
	K SUDHAKAR	Spouse	13-May-84	35	Male		
	K SONALIKA	Daughter	07-Jun-18	1	Female		
100485	CH JAYA LAKSHMI	Self	20-Jun-85	34	Female	300000	Vuyyuru
	K KIRAN KUMAR	Spouse	05-Jun-80	39	Male		
	K PRIYANSHU	Daughter	28-Jul-17	2	Female		
	K SUHANA	Daughter	03-Aug-19	1	Female		
100109	MATURI SRINIVAS	Self	31-Mar-73	46	Male	300000	Adm Section- HO
	GOKAVARAPU VENKATA LAKSHMI	Spouse	07-Nov-74	45	Female		
	MATURI SAI SRI LASYA	Daughter	11-Jul-04	15	Female		

100791	KAGITHA KIRANMAYEE	Self	18-Apr-94	25	Female	300000	Adm Section- HO
	CHITTURI NAGA TILAK	Spouse	29-Jun-86	33	Male		
100014	M Prabha	Self	21-Jun-75	45	Female	300000	Computer Sec- HO
	G Sriramulu	Spouse	30-Aug-71	49	Male		
	G Sri Hasitha	Daughter	12-Jan-05	15	Female		
100637	R S B T Sundari	Self	01-Mar-89	30	Female	300000	Computer Sec- HO
	P V V Krishna Anjaneyulu	Spouse	28-Aug-88	31	Male		
	P P K Krishna Prasad	Son	24-Jun-15	4	Male		
	P Leela Shanmukh	Son	02-Dec-17	2	Male		
100733	S Phani Babu	Self	11-Mar-87	32	Male	300000	Computer Sec- HO
	S Sravanya	Spouse	13-Dec-88	31	Female		
	S Supradayini	Daughter	30-Oct-17	2	Female		
100192	Nanduri SatyaNarayana	Self	02-Oct-71	48	Male	300000	Dev Sec- HO
	Nanduri Venkata Ramana	Spouse	01-Jan-73	47	Female		
100186	Vannemreddy Srinivas	Self	21-Jun-63	56	Male	300000	Dev Sec- HO
	Vannemreddy Venkata Lakshmi	Spouse	15-Apr-70	49	Female		
100614	Yadlapalli Yamini	Self	22-Aug-88	31	Female	300000	Dev Sec- HO
	Madasu Vamsi Krishna	Spouse	01-Oct-86	33	Male		
	Madasu Dhiraj Sai	Son	16-Apr-15	4	Male		
	Madasu Apurva	Daughter	25-Jul-16	3	Female		
100111	Kanakamedala Amarendra Prasad	Self	08-Jun-61	58	Male	300000	LT Sec- HO
	Kanakamedala Vijaya Lakshmi	Spouse	01-Jan-69	51	Female		
	Kanakamedala Tharun Tej	Son	01-Jan-97	23	Male		
100649	Veera Anu Ramya Vemula	Self	15-Feb-90	29	Female	300000	LT Sec- HO
	Parise Leela Krishna	Spouse	19-Sep-90	29	Male		
	Likhit Aditya	Son	12-Nov-19	1	Male		
100447	Tenali Srinvasa Rao	Self	23-Nov-82	37	Male	300000	NFS Sec- HO
	Tenali Veni	Spouse	11-Apr-86	33	Female		
	Tenali Araddhya	Daughter	23-Oct-16	3	Female		
	Tenali Dev Aditya	Son	23-Oct-18	1	Male		
100704	Madiri Madhavi Latha	Self	04-Aug-93	26	Female	300000	NFS Sec- HO
	Vusa Uday Kumar	Spouse	12-Jul-87	32	Male		
	Vusa John Akshay	Son	04-Jun-19	1	Male		
100295	Nukala Trivikrama Rao	Self	10-Jun-63	57	Male	300000	Mopidevi

	Nukala Ammaji	Spouse	30-Dec-68	52	Female		
100400	Swarna Latha Pushadapu	Self	10-Jan-82	38	Female	300000	Mopidevi
	Suri Babu Somiseti	Spouse	24-Apr-78	41	Male		
100654	Ram Babu Kanna	Self	30-Apr-84	35	Male	300000	Mopidevi
	Venkata Ramana Kanna	Spouse	20-Jun-95	24	Female		
	Sathvick Kanna	Son	30-Aug-15	4	Male		
	Varshick Kanna	Son	16-May-18	1	Male		
100016	Kagita Srinivasulu	Self	02-Jan-72	48	Male	300000	RO Vijayawada
	Kagita Jyothi Jaya Lakshmi	Spouse	27-Apr-81	39	Female		
	Kagita Deepthi Sri	Daughter	29-Apr-03	17	Female		
	Kagita Yuva Teja Gowd	Son	27-Apr-05	15	Male		
100012	N Sreedevi	Self	13-Sep-74	45	Female	300000	RO Vijayawada
	S VIJAYA KUMAR	Spouse	17-Aug-69	51	Male		
	S VAIBHAVI	Daughter	19-Feb-07	13	Female		
	S ABHIJITH	Son	01-Feb-10	11	Male		
100420	CHILLARA SWATHI	Self	02-Jun-87	32	Female	300000	RO Vijayawada
	CHINTAM KIRAN KUMAR	Spouse	03-Nov-86	33	Male		
	CHINTAM THAMAN KARTHIKEYA	Son	10-May-17	2	Male		
100182	V SARADA	Self	15-Aug-67	51	Female	300000	RO Vijayawada
	V RAMA KRISHNA KISHORE	Spouse	10-Oct-67	51	Male		
100410	Y GEETHA BHARATHI	Self	04-Aug-82	36	Female	300000	RO Vijayawada
	N SARATH BABU	Spouse	19-Jul-81	37	Male		
	N T V SIDDHARTHA	Son	30-Apr-11	8	Male		
100540	KVS RAVI KUMAR	Self	11-Nov-87	32	Male	300000	RO Vijayawada
	M THEJASWINI	Spouse	24-Dec-89	30	Female		
	KJD ARAVIND KARTHIKEYA	Son	09-Sep-19	1	Male		
100621	SAMALA VEERA VENKATA NAGESWARA RAO	Self	20-Jul-89	30	Male	300000	RO Vijayawada
	BETHA SRAVANI	Spouse	15-Jul-98	21	Female		
	SAMALA YAKSHITH	Son	16-Jun-19	1	Male		
100590	A DURGA RAO	Self	11-Nov-85	34	Male	300000	RO Vijayawada
	A ARUNA KUMARI	Spouse	27-Mar-93	26	Female		
	A AADHYA SRI KRISHNA DARAHASA	Daughter	23-Dec-15	4	Female		
	A HANEESH KRISHNA SRAJAN	Son	08-Mar-17	2	Male		
100639	KRISHNA JYOTHI PONDURU	Self	29-Jul-88	32	Female	300000	RO Vijayawada

	NAGARJUNA KATTA	Spouse	16-Jun-86	33	Male		
	NVL ROSHNI KATTA	Daughter	08-Dec-15	4	Female		
	NAGA JESWIKA KATTA	Daughter	18-Jan-18	2	Female		
100692	RAVURI RAJYA LAKSHMI	Self	10-Jul-87	32	Female	300000	RO Vijayawada
	SEGU HEMANTH KUMAR	Spouse	22-Aug-87	32	Male		
	SEGU SYAM SREE LALITHA	Son	22-Jul-19	1	Male		
100565	CHITTURI VASAVI DURGA	Self	25-Dec-85	34	Female	300000	RO Vijayawada
	CHITTURI LAKSHMANA RAO	Spouse	27-Jan-77	42	Male		
	CHITTURI HIMA SAI	Son	27-Oct-08	11	Male		
	CHITTURI ROOPA SREE HARSHINI	Daughter	05-Feb-10	10	Female		
100652	YARAMANENI NAGA VENI	Self	29-Jul-83	36	Female	300000	RO Vijayawada
	YARAMANENI RAMBABU	Spouse	30-Aug-80	39	Male		
	YARAMANENI SAI VARSHINI	Daughter	04-Jun-08	11	Female		
100732	ARUN CHEKURI	Self	21-Jul-89	30	Male	300000	RO Vijayawada
	ADUSUMILLI DIVYA MADHURI	Spouse	23-May-95	24	Female		
100597	THOTA NAGA LAKSHMI	Self	07-Apr-86	33	Female	300000	RO Vijayawada
	THOTA PHANEENDRA KUMAR	Spouse	26-Oct-77	42	Male		
	THOTA NAGA VARSHITHA	Daughter	08-Oct-09	10	Female		
	THOTA NAGA SATHVIK	Son	16-Oct-13	6	Male		
100582	M HARITHA	Self	25-Nov-83	36	Female	300000	RO Vijayawada
	N NAVEEN KUMAR	Spouse	30-Nov-81	38	Male		
100663	GUNDU KARUNA	Self	14-Nov-85	34	Female	300000	RO Vijayawada
	BHEEMADA VVG SIVA SANKARA RAO	Spouse	20-Jul-87	32	Male		
	BHEEMADA VARSHITH	Son	16-Jun-15	4	Male		
	BHEEMADA VINEETH	Son	16-Jun-15	4	Male		
100771	MAHAMMAD RUKSANA BEGUM	Self	26-Aug-91	28	Female	300000	RO Vijayawada
	ALTAF MOHAMMAD	Spouse	29-May-83	35	Male		
	MOHAMMAD TANVEER	Son	23-Jul-19	1	Male		
100739	PATNALA VIJAYA DURGA	Self	10-Oct-89	30	Female	300000	RO Vijayawada
	S KUMARA SWAMY	Spouse	12-Jun-82	37	Male		
	S GEETHIKA LAKSHMI	Daughter	18-May-17	2	Female		
100196	SHAIK KHAJA	Self	01-Jun-61	59	Male	300000	RO Vijayawada
	SHAIK PERVIN BEGUM	Spouse	11-Aug-64	56	Female		
100232	SAGALAMARI SUBBA RAO	Self	01-Apr-61	60	Male	300000	RO Vijayawada

	SAGALAMARI RADHA KUMAR	Spouse	01-Jan-66	54	Female		
100399	ANAKAPALLI POTHU RAJU	Self	05-Mar-65	54	Male	300000	RO Vijayawada
	A ADI LAKSHMI	Spouse	01-Jan-67	52	Female		
100183	MARTHI LAKSHMI	Self	12-Dec-68	51	Female	300000	Machilipatnam
100401	PADYALA PRASANTHI	Self	04-May-89	30	Female	300000	Koduru
100523	PALLI TEJOVATHI	Self	28-Dec-86	33	Female	300000	K Tadepalli
100530	BODAVULA LEELA PRASAD	Self	22-Mar-89	31	Male	300000	Kalidindi
100536	BELLAMKONDA VARALAKSHMI	Self	03-Nov-84	35	Female	300000	Vissannapeta
100541	NAKKA GANGA BHAVANI	Self	30-Jul-89	31	Female	300000	SN Puram
100601	Manda Veeraveni	Self	15-May-89	30	Female	300000	Kambhampadu
100609	KOTA NAGA KEERTHI	Self	29-Mar-91	29	Female	300000	SN Puram
100653	RUPA MYNENI	Self	14-Jun-87	32	Female	300000	H Junction
100669	Jakkula Samthej	Self	03-Aug-88	29	Male	300000	Gudlavalleru
100676	PULIVARTHI SUJATHA	Self	22-May-87	32	Female	300000	Machilipatnam
100677	PAGADALA SRI LAKSHMI	Self	26-Aug-90	29	Female	300000	Ibrahimpattam
100702	UPPULURI HANNA	Self	28-Jul-88	29	Female	300000	Penuganchiprolu
100703	CHANDANA BHAGYALAKSHMI	Self	10-Jul-93	26	Female	300000	Koduru
100705	DEVARAPALLI JAYASRI	Self	26-Jul-93	26	Female	300000	Veerankilock
100707	T Vamsi Krishna	Self	27-Apr-90	29	Male	300000	Computer Sec- HO
100713	VADLAMUDI SAI KUMAR	Self	21-Oct-88	32	Male	300000	SN Puram
100724	EJJIGANI SNEHA	Self	31-Aug-93	26	Female	300000	Thotlavalluru
100734	KOLLURI VINAY KUMAR	Self	22-Feb-86	33	Male	300000	Ghantasala
100735	LAKKIMSETTY ANUSHA	Self	07-Aug-92	27	Female	300000	Mandavalli
100737	DHANIKONDA NAGA SRI VASAVI	Self	18-Jul-98	21	Female	300000	Veerankilock
100748	DEEPTHI SIDDHANTAM	Self	29-Aug-93	26	Female	300000	Thotlavalluru
100749	KONATHAM LAKSHMANA BABU YADAV	Self	18-Apr-94	26	Male	300000	Musunuru
100750	NETHALA DAYAMANI	Self	15-Jun-93	26	Female	300000	Rudrapaka
100758	KUTHADI SWAPNA	Self	16-Aug-95	24	Female	300000	Guduru
100760	Devarapalli Lekha Sree	Self	23-Sep-94	25	Female	300000	LT Sec- HO
100765	Dadiga Prathyusha	Self	02-Aug-92	27	Female	300000	Kambhampadu
100768	SHIAK ABDUL BASHA	Self	18-Mar-95	24	Male	300000	Pamarru
100772	RAJULAPATI ANUSHA	Self	18-Aug-92	27	Female	300000	Patamata
100776	TUNGALA KOWSTHUBHA	Self	26-Dec-94	25	Female	300000	Nagaylanka
100778	Burepalli Nareesha	Self	14-Aug-93	25	Female	300000	Mopidevi

100779	MALLELA MOUNIKA	Self	22-May-95	24	Female	300000	Thotlavalluru
100780	ANUSHA KATTA	Self	27-Jan-95	25	Female	300000	Pedana
100782	THANDU PADMAVATHI	Self	14-May-93	26	Female	300000	Koduru
100784	S USHA LATHA	Self	08-Jun-95	24	Female	300000	Vuyyuru
100785	Nainavarapu Harisha	Self	08-Dec-93	26	Female	300000	Kambhampadu
100787	RONDI ATCHYUTH	Self	09-Jun-91	28	Male	300000	Guduru
100788	GORIPARTHI VAISHNAVI	Self	16-Jun-95	24	Female	300000	Machilipatnam
100789	TANGIRALA PRAVEEN KUMAR	Self	22-Aug-95	25	Male	300000	Pedana
100792	A DHANA SRI	Self	21-Apr-95	24	Female	300000	Gudivada Main
100793	KANDULA RAJANI	Self	15-Jun-94	25	Female	300000	Nagaylanka
100798	CHINTHA GEETHA PRAVALLIKA	Self	16-Dec-96	23	Female	300000	Penuganchiprolu
100805	BOLEM SRAVANI	Self	24-Jan-96	23	Female	300000	Veerankilock
100806	N V S V K KUMAR RAPARLA	Self	22-May-83	36	Male	300000	Patamata
100808	TELLABATI SRI LAKSHMI BINDU LATHA	Self	13-Mar-96	23	Female	300000	RO Vijayawada
100809	TALLURU LAVANYA	Self	10-Jul-92	28	Female	300000	Penuganchiprolu
100812	THOTA SRI VALLI	Self	30-Aug-94	25	Female	300000	Ghantasala
100813	MADDI GEETHA MADHURI	Self	20-May-96	23	Female	300000	Nagaylanka
100814	NALLURI BHANU TEJA	Self	17-May-95	24	Male	300000	Gudivada Bazar
100816	TUMATI BHARGAVA KRISHNA	Self	14-Aug-91	28	Male	300000	Machilipatnam
100817	ADUSUMILLI SRIRAM	Self	26-Sep-93	27	Male	300000	Nandigama Main
100820	THOTA NAGA VASAVI	Self	04-Apr-95	25	Female	300000	Challapalli
100821	Pothuraju Ajay Kumar	Self	16-Jul-95	24	Male	300000	LT Sec- HO
100824	Topula Reshma	Self	31-Jul-98	22	Female	300000	Estt Sec- HO
100827	D Bhavani Shankar	Self	04-Sep-97	22	Male	300000	Computer Sec- HO
100469	MERAVATHU VENKATESWARLU	Self	01-Jul-85	33	Male	300000	Vatsavai
	MERAVATHU LAKSHMITIRUPATHAMMA	Spouse	16-Apr-91	27	Female		
	MERAVATHU SOMASEKHARA HARSHAVARDHAN	Son	19-Mar-15	3	Male		
	MERAVATHU TEJMANOHAR	Son	23-Apr-16	2	Male		
100381	TANURI SEETHARAMARAU	Self	13-May-80	39	Male	300000	Vatsavai
	TANURI BULLEMMMA	Spouse	09-May-86	32	Female		
	TANURI DEEPIKA	Daughter	14-Jan-08	11	Female		
	TANURI NEELIMA	Daughter	16-Mar-09	10	Female		
100553	PULI USHA	Self	10-Jun-88	30	Female	300000	Vatsavai
	CHEVURI ANIL KUMAR	Spouse	06-Feb-85	34	Male		



	CHEVURI MANESWAR	Son	06-Jan-18	2	Male		
100633	POGIRI SUDHARANI	Self	21-Jun-89	29	Female	300000	Vatsavai
	KOTNANA SIVAKUMAR	Spouse	07-Dec-88	30	Male		
	KOTNANA TANVIK	Son	24-Mar-19	2	Male		
100284	RANGISETTI RAJANI KANTH	Self	10-Jun-80	40	Male	300000	Vatsavai
	RANGISETTI MADHAVI	Spouse	03-Apr-82	38	Female		
	RANGISETTI SIVA CHARAN	Son	27-Dec-07	13	Male		
100505	PINGALA RAMIREDDY	Self	11-Jun-66	54	Male	300000	Vatsavai
	EEMANI VENKAYAMMA	Spouse	08-Aug-75	45	Female		
	PINGALA MOHAN SAI TEJA REDDY	Son	09-Jun-00	20	Male		
	PINGALA GANGA BHAVANI	Daughter	27-Jul-03	17	Female		
100377	TALLURI USHA JYOTHI	Self	16-Aug-81	38	Female	300000	Tiruvuru
	BOLLINENI TANMAI SRI	Daughter	04-Jan-08	13	Female		
100543	NAGALA VENKATA SUBBA RAO	Self	15-Aug-69	50	Male	300000	Tiruvuru
	NAGALA KRISHNA VENI	Spouse	26-Jul-75	45	Female		
	NAGALA KRISHNA SAI KEERTAN	Son	29-Sep-02	18	Male		
100567	MARNI MANGA LAKSHMI	Self	20-Jun-75	45	Female	300000	Tiruvuru
	RAYALA NAGESWARA RAO	Spouse	10-Aug-65	55	Male		
	RAYALA SARATH	Son	03-Jul-95	25	Male		
	RAYALA BHARATH	Son	31-Jul-96	24	Male		
100770	RAVURI NAGESWARA RAO	Self	11-Mar-77	42	Male	300000	Tiruvuru
	RAVURI VENKATAMMA	Spouse	21-Apr-86	34	Female		
	RAVURI SWAPNA	Daughter	18-Oct-04	15	Female		
100271	AGIRIPALLI VENKATA RANGAIAH	Self	14-Aug-67	53	Male	300000	Tiruvuru
100797	BANAVATHU SIVA PARVUATHI	Self	06-May-93	26	Female	300000	Tiruvuru
100382	T V RANGAPRASAD	Self	10-Mar-75	45	Male	300000	Telaprolu
	BOORIBOYINA BHAVANI	Spouse	22-Aug-82	37	Female		
	T ABHINAV	Son	24-May-08	12	Male		
	T SUDEEPTHI	Daughter	28-Sep-12	8	Female		
100559	KOGANTI VENKATA SUBBA RAO	Self	12-Sep-61	58	Male	300000	Telaprolu
	KOGANTI LAKSHMI	Spouse	07-Jun-71	48	Female		
	KOGANTI NEERAJA	Daughter	29-Apr-02	17	Female		
100547	ADUSUMILLI SAILAJA	Self	06-Feb-66	53	Female	300000	Telaprolu
	BOBBA RAMAKRISHNA	Spouse	15-Aug-71	48	Male		

100673	BALA CHAITANYA GUDIPUDI	Self	07-Apr-88	31	Female	300000	Telaprolu
	VEERA VENKATA MAHA SIVA RAO KUNDETI	Spouse	28-Jun-80	39	Male		
	SAHITHI ANJANI KUNDETI	Daughter	01-Jan-09	11	Female		
100235	UNNAM SUBBA RAO	Self	21-Feb-64	56	Male	300000	Telaprolu
100751	PAVANI CHIGILIPALLI	Self	25-Aug-92	27	Female	300000	Telaprolu
100822	NANDIVADA HARITHA	Self	16-Aug-93	26	Female	300000	Telaprolu
100422	B SREE LAKSHMI	Self	06-Aug-85	34	Female	300000	Suryarao Peta
	J V G S ADINARAYANA	Spouse	05-Jun-84	35	Male		
	J SAI SREENIDHI	Daughter	18-May-15	4	Female		
100640	KALYANI BORRA	Self	22-Jul-90	29	Female	300000	Suryarao Peta
	SRINIVASARAO YARLAGADDA	Spouse	22-Aug-85	34	Male		
	KRITHIKA YARLAGADDA	Daughter	27-Sep-13	6	Female		
100666	CH VIJETHA	Self	24-Apr-83	36	Female	300000	Suryarao Peta
	G VIJAYASAGAR	Spouse	16-Nov-82	37	Male		
	G PRAISY VERONICA	Daughter	12-Feb-12	9	Female		
	G VARSHIL SAGAR	Son	16-Aug-13	7	Male		
100538	G SIRISHA	Self	27-Jul-87	32	Female	300000	Suryarao Peta
	MANDE RAMESH	Spouse	05-Jun-83	37	Male		
	MANDE HARSHITH	Son	10-May-15	4	Male		
	MANDE HASWIKA	Daughter	02-Aug-18	1	Female		
100122	SK MASTAN VALI	Self	16-Jun-68	51	Male	300000	Nuziveedu
	SK RUKSANA	Spouse	01-Feb-80	40	Female		
	SK SHAFIQUE	Son	22-Feb-00	19	Male		
100563	CHINTALA RAMADEVI	Self	06-May-83	36	Female	300000	Nuziveedu
	JALDU KALYAN CHAKRAVARTHI	Spouse	08-Jan-73	46	Male		
	JALDU SRIVANI	Daughter	04-Jan-05	15	Female		
100647	SIVARATHRI RAMSANKAR	Self	07-Apr-85	34	Male	300000	Nuziveedu
	VARATI KARUNA	Spouse	28-Aug-90	29	Female		
	SIVARATHRI YOSHITH VIRAT	Son	17-Dec-17	2	Male		
100786	RASABATTULA TANUJA	Self	30-Mar-94	26	Female	300000	Nuziveedu
100819	PATIBANDLA VIJAYASRI	Self	10-Jun-96	23	Female	300000	Nuziveedu
100458	SYED KAREEMULLA	Self	10-Jun-83	36	Male	300000	Mylavaram
	SHAIK BASHIRUNNISA	Spouse	10-Nov-86	33	Female		
	SYED MUBASHIR KARIM ARHAAN	Son	04-Aug-16	3	Male		

	SYED AAIRA SANAM	Daughter	19-Sep-18	1	Female		
100531	CHALLARI VENKATA NATRAJU	Self	15-Apr-72	47	Male	300000	Mylavaram
	CHALLARI RAMADEVI	Spouse	01-Jan-78	42	Female		
	CHALLARI TEJASWI	Daughter	27-Jun-95	24	Female		
100681	NANDAMURI SIREESHA	Self	10-May-88	31	Female	300000	Mylavaram
	DANTALA SURESH	Spouse	29-Jul-84	35	Male		
	DANTALA VARSHITA	Daughter	04-Feb-12	8	Female		
	DANTALA LOKSHITH MANIKANTA	Son	28-Oct-15	4	Male		
100510	PAYAVULA HARITHA KUMARI	Self	03-Apr-90	29	Female	300000	Mylavaram
	ACHANTA SHANMUKHA RATNAM	Spouse	25-Apr-87	32	Male		
	ACHANTA ISHAAN KARTHIK	Son	10-Dec-19	1	Male		
100607	SHAIK SAJIDA BEGUM	Self	13-Aug-88	31	Female	300000	Mylavaram
	SHAIK DILEEP HUSSAIN	Spouse	01-May-85	34	Male		
	SHAIK KHADAR RAIHAN	Son	11-Aug-15	4	Male		
	SHAIK ARMAAN	Son	26-Nov-17	2	Male		
100231	KOYA BHASKARA RAO	Self	09-Oct-59	60	Male	300000	Mylavaram
	KOYA LAKSHMI	Spouse	18-Jan-64	56	Female		
100747	B LEELAKAMESWARI	Self	15-Jun-86	30	Female	300000	Mylavaram
100375	P STHOTHRA RAJU	Self	06-Aug-79	41	Male	300000	Mudinepalli
	P SULOCHANA	Spouse	16-May-80	40	Female		
	P SUJITH	Son	17-Aug-03	17	Male		
	P SNIGDHA	Daughter	04-Mar-09	11	Female		
100687	EMMANUEL PRAKASH YELLAY	Self	11-May-89	30	Male	300000	Mudinepalli
	SINGAVARAPU MANASA	Spouse	24-Sep-92	27	Female		
100527	K DAYAMANI	Self	25-Aug-90	30	Female	300000	Mudinepalli
	CH HEMABARADHARA RAO	Spouse	14-Aug-88	32	Male		
	CH DIVYANASH	Son	17-Jun-17	3	Male		
	DEDEEPPYA	Daughter	16-Dec-19	1	Female		
100802	EDE SIVANAGARAJU	Self	14-May-78	42	Male	300000	Mudinepalli
	EDE SRIMAHALAKSHMI	Spouse	11-Dec-80	40	Female		
	EDE PARDEEV	Son	04-Apr-04	16	Male		
	EDE ADITYARAM	Son	24-Nov-07	13	Male		
100823	MOGADALA VENKATESH	Self	16-Jul-91	27	Male	300000	Mudinepalli
100781	GUNDUMALLI NAGA NEERAJA	Self	18-Aug-95	25	Female	300000	Mudinepalli

100114	Chennakesavula Rambabu	Self	02-Aug-71	48	Male	300000	Bantumilli
	Chennakesavula Vani	Spouse	13-Jul-76	44	Female		
	Chennakesavula Venkata Naga Sai Avinash	Son	05-May-97	22	Male		
100516	POTHURI VEERANJENEYULU	Self	10-May-70	50	Male	300000	Bantumilli
	POTHURI VEDALAKSHMI	Spouse	25-Jan-84	36	Female		
	POTHURI SRIRAM	Son	30-Sep-01	19	Male		
100642	KARRI NAGA LAKSHMI	Self	23-Jan-84	36	Female	300000	Bantumilli
	Kollati Thanvika	Daughter	13-Sep-18	2	Female		
	Kollati Thasvika	Daughter	13-Sep-18	2	Female		
100815	JADA RAJASEKHAR	Self	15-Mar-95	24	Male	300000	Bantumilli
100430	GUNAGANTI SOMAIAH	Self	10-Mar-87	32	Male	300000	Kanchikacherla
	DURGA BHAVANI	Spouse	18-Nov-96	23	Female		
	AKSHAY	Son	21-Oct-13	6	Male		
	GOPIKA SRI	Daughter	29-Aug-15	4	Female		
100428	KAKUMANU HIMA BINDU	Self	19-Aug-90	29	Female	300000	Kanchikacherla
	DUDE MUTYALA RAO	Spouse	08-Apr-84	35	Male		
	DUDE SARAH	Daughter	01-Mar-18	2	Female		
100655	KONKA RAMA DEVI	Self	10-May-87	32	Female	300000	Kanchikacherla
	SAVALAM PRASAD	Spouse	09-Aug-86	33	Male		
	ADVIN KUMAR	Son	18-May-15	4	Male		
	RITHVIKA MEENAN	Daughter	14-Dec-16	3	Female		
100717	R S L POORNIMA	Self	03-Oct-91	28	Female	300000	Kanchikacherla
	ARIKILA SANDEEP	Spouse	17-May-87	32	Male		
100726	CHITYALA DIVYA BHARATHI	Self	06-Dec-90	28	Female	300000	Kanchikacherla
	KONDURU ADHIRA PRAGNA	Daughter	18-Apr-19	2	Female		
100761	BANDI SRINIVASA RAO	Self	07-Jun-85	35	Male	300000	Kanchikacherla
	ELURI NAGA LAKSHMI	Spouse	04-Jul-92	29	Female		
	BANDI JAYA SNEHITHA	Daughter	27-Jul-10	10	Female		
	KRISHNA SIDHARTH	Son	07-Jan-12	8	Male		
100253	ANANTHU DURGA PRASAD	Self	10-Jul-66	53	Male	300000	Kanchikacherla
	ESWARAMMA	Spouse	01-Jan-70	50	Female		
100801	PEETHA HARSHITHA	Self	08-May-96	23	Female	300000	Kanchikacherla
100740	GORIPARTHI KANAKA DURGA	Self	09-Aug-91	28	Female	300000	Movva
	THOTA SUBRAHMANYAM	Spouse	25-Dec-82	38	Male		

	THOTA RISHI SAI	Son	16-Nov-17	2	Male		
100494	BORUKATI SRINIVASAMMA	Self	27-May-69	50	Female	300000	Movva
	MAHALI YASASWI	Daughter	23-Sep-01	18	Female		
	MAHALI HEMA PRIYA	Daughter	04-Aug-05	14	Female		
100693	MATTA GIRIJA SIVA DEEPTHI	Self	30-Jul-88	31	Female	300000	Movva
	LUKKA VENGALA RAO	Spouse	20-Jul-88	31	Male		
	LUKKA KUNDANA SRI	Daughter	14-Jun-18	1	Female		
100503	JUJJUVARAPU YAHOSHUVA	Self	30-Mar-64	55	Male	300000	Movva
	JUJJUVARAPU ANNAMANI	Spouse	13-Feb-69	50	Female		
100646	BURRE VENKATESWARA RAO	Self	01-Jul-89	30	Male	300000	Movva
	BURRE MOUNIKA	Spouse	07-May-96	23	Female		
	BURRE SHREYAN	Son	07-Jan-19	1	Male		
100783	ARJA DEVIKA RANI	Self	29-Jul-94	25	Female	300000	Movva
100268	TALASILA KOTESWARA RAO	Self	15-Jun-70	49	Male	300000	Katuru
	TALASILA MADHAVI	Spouse	26-May-75	44	Female		
	TALASILA PHALGUNI LAKSHMI	Daughter	12-Mar-07	13	Female		
100395	GINJUPALLI SUDHAKARA RAO	Self	14-Jun-74	44	Male	300000	Katuru
	GINJUPALLI ARUNA	Spouse	04-May-82	38	Female		
	GINJUPALLI VINAYANA	Daughter	11-Feb-03	17	Female		
100417	MONDRA SWATHI	Self	22-Aug-88	31	Female	300000	Katuru
	VENKATRATNAM KANCHERLA	Spouse	09-Apr-87	32	Male		
	JYOSHITHA KANCHERLA	Daughter	14-Jul-14	5	Female		
100742	KOLLISETTI GOWRI PRIYANKA	Self	27-Nov-90	29	Female	300000	Katuru
	ALAVALA SIVA SANKAR	Spouse	10-Jan-86	34	Male		
	TEJASAI LAKSHMI CHANDANA ALAVALA	Daughter	18-Feb-17	3	Female		
100804	KUNAPAREDDY KUSUMA	Self	08-Jul-94	25	Female	300000	Katuru
100194	MADDELA ASHOK BABU	Self	06-Apr-75	44	Male	300000	Chinnapuram
	GOWRI	Spouse	04-Jun-80	39	Female		
	ANIL BABU	Son	25-Dec-99	20	Male		
	RAMYA	Daughter	26-Jan-00	19	Female		
100481	PANCHAKARLA PHANIKRISHNA	Self	03-Jul-89	30	Male	300000	Chinnapuram
	SRIKAVYA	Spouse	07-Jun-98	21	Female		
	SAANVIKA	Daughter	18-May-18	2	Female		
100722	VEMULA PURNACHANDRA RAO	Self	10-Jun-78	41	Male	300000	Chinnapuram

	LAKSHMI KUMARI	Spouse	01-Jan-84	35	Female		
	DURGA PRASAD	Son	13-Sep-03	16	Male		
	DEVISRI	Daughter	02-Jun-05	14	Female		
100189	SHAIK KHASIM SYED	Self	06-Aug-65	54	Male	300000	Chinnapuram
	TULAB KHANAM	Spouse	03-May-86	33	Female		
100005	B L CHANDRA SEKHAR	Self	15-Apr-73	46	Male	300000	Head Office
	L KIRANMAYI	Spouse	10-Jun-73	46	Female		
	B MANASA	Daughter	04-Oct-02	17	Female		
	B SAMEERA	Daughter	10-Jan-04	16	Female		
100006	V NIRANJANI	Self	07-May-68	51	Female	300000	Head Office
	V VENKATA SATYANARAYANA	Spouse	06-Jul-63	56	Male		
	V BALA SAI MOHITH	Son	21-Jun-97	22	Male		
	V BALA NAGA HANEESH	Son	21-Jun-97	22	Male		
100009	P J S PRABHAKAR	Self	28-Jan-67	53	Male	300000	Head Office
	P M K FLORENCE	Spouse	04-Jul-67	52	Female		
	P NIRUTH PAUL	Son	19-Dec-95	24	Male		
100010	A SYAM MANOHAR	Self	13-Sep-66	53	Male	300000	Head Office
	A SIVA PARVATHI	Spouse	18-Nov-76	43	Female		
	A SARIKA	Daughter	26-Dec-98	21	Female		
	A TRIVENI	Daughter	29-Jan-00	20	Female		
100011	P VARALAMMA	Self	07-Aug-75	44	Female	300000	Head Office
	G VAKALA RAO	Spouse	04-May-75	44	Male		
	G CHARITH SAI TEJA	Son	13-Feb-05	14	Male		
100051	SAJJA VIJAYUDU	Self	20-Jun-61	57	Male	300000	Head Office
	S LALITHA KUMARI	Spouse	01-Jan-70	50	Female		
100073	A ALEXANDER	Self	15-Feb-65	55	Male	300000	Head Office
	A VENKATESWARAMMA	Spouse	16-Feb-69	51	Female		
100092	GANISETTI SURYA PRAKASA RAO	Self	09-Nov-62	57	Male	300000	Head Office
	GANISETTI SREE KAMALA	Spouse	21-Jun-67	53	Female		
100008	NANNAPANENI RANGA BABU	Self	10-May-71	48	Male	300000	Head Office
	NANNAPANENI SWATHI	Spouse	20-Aug-77	42	Female		
	NANNAPANENI SNEHA	Daughter	29-Dec-02	17	Female		
	NANNAPANENI LAKSHMI MANIKANTA	Son	14-Jun-11	8	Male		
100015	KAGITA RAMA KRISHNA	Self	22-Jun-72	48	Male	300000	Head Office

	KAGITA VIJETHA	Spouse	09-Aug-84	36	Female		
	KAGITA MOKSHITA RAM KRISHNA	Daughter	23-Apr-02	18	Female		
	KAGITA RESHMITHA RAMAKRISHNA	Daughter	04-Apr-07	13	Female		
100101	MATLAPUDI ANJANEYULU	Self	13-May-65	54	Male	300000	Head Office
	M KAMAKSHI	Spouse	09-May-72	47	Female		
	M BABY JHANSI LAKSHMI	Daughter	29-Jul-96	23	Female		
	M N V D SAI KRISHNA	Son	05-Nov-99	20	Male		
100463	KONDAVEETI SUDHEER	Self	26-Jun-89	30	Male	300000	PEDANA
	CHITTURI PAVANI	Spouse	01-Jan-90	30	Female		
100374	JAREENA BEGUM	Self	20-Jun-76	43	Female	300000	Head Office
	ABDUL KARIMULLA	Spouse	10-May-70	49	Male		
	ASHA BEGUM	Daughter	01-Jun-97	22	Female		
	MD INTIYAZ	Son	25-Aug-99	20	Male		
100260	T PREMESWARA RAO	Self	15-Dec-72	48	Male	300000	Head Office
	T RAMA DEVI	Spouse	23-Nov-75	44	Female		
	T MOUNIKA	Daughter	04-Sep-95	25	Female		
100286	PANDI CHAITANYA	Self	20-Jun-81	38	Male	300000	PEDANA
	P PRATHIMA	Spouse	02-Nov-84	35	Female		
	P ARADHYA	Daughter	09-Feb-17	3	Female		
100423	MEROPU PREMA SANTHI	Self	06-Nov-83	36	Female	300000	Head Office
100398	SURAVARAPU VEERABHADRA RAO	Self	23-May-60	59	Male	300000	Head Office
	S VENKATA RAMANAMMA	Spouse	01-Jan-68	52	Female		
100513	Y NAGA MAHALAKSHMI	Self	19-Jul-88	31	Female	300000	Head Office
	M VITAL AMARNATH	Spouse	20-Feb-83	37	Male		
	M VITAL VAIBHAV	Son	31-May-13	7	Male		
	M VITHOBA SAMYUKTHA	Daughter	27-May-17	2	Female		
100376	M S R V MANIKYALA RAO	Self	01-Aug-70	50	Male	300000	Head Office
	M N R S KUMARI	Spouse	22-Jan-71	49	Female		
	M MOHANA LASYA	Daughter	23-Mar-05	15	Female		
100686	D RADHIKA	Self	30-Jun-90	30	Female	300000	Head Office
	B NAGARJUNA	Spouse	24-Jan-83	37	Male		
100265	J VEERA SWAMY	Self	05-Aug-75	44	Male	300000	Head Office
	J SUBHASHINI	Spouse	24-Jul-79	40	Female		
	J ESWARI NAGA SAI	Daughter	26-Jun-03	16	Female		

	J CHARAN SAI	Son	20-Dec-04	15	Male		
100667	VADUGU SIVA NARAYANA	Self	29-Aug-79	40	Male	300000	Head Office
	V MAHA LAKSHMI	Spouse	01-Jun-84	35	Female		
	V DHANVIN	Son	18-Dec-09	11	Male		
100110	V MADHAVI KRISHNA	Self	27-Jul-76	43	Female	300000	Head Office
	T V SESHAGIRI RAO	Spouse	11-May-71	48	Male		
	T PRAGNA	Daughter	25-Jun-03	16	Female		
100091	K DEVENDRA RAO	Self	25-Sep-63	56	Male	300000	Head Office
	K SOBHARANI	Spouse	15-Aug-74	45	Female		
	K MANI HARSHITHA	Daughter	28-Aug-99	20	Female		
	K SRI KANKSHA MANASWINI	Daughter	22-Apr-01	18	Female		
100746	T RAJESH	Self	11-Apr-88	30	Male	300000	Head Office
	T NAGA JYOTHI	Spouse	03-Oct-97	22	Female		
	T JESWIKA	Daughter	29-Dec-19	1	Female		
100617	N N V LAXMAN KUMAR	Self	19-Aug-86	34	Male	300000	Head Office
	B V N DEEPTHI	Spouse	09-Aug-87	33	Female		
	N YOGITHA SAI SREE	Daughter	20-Jun-16	4	Female		
100252	CH SRINIVASA RAO	Self	15-Mar-68	52	Male	300000	Head Office
	CH LATHA	Spouse	20-Feb-70	50	Female		
	CH BHAGYA SRI	Daughter	14-Sep-02	18	Female		
100436	Tanuri Uday Kumar	Self	10-Jul-87	33	Male	300000	JAGGAIHPETA
	Tanuri Vijaya Lakshmi	Spouse	06-Jul-94	26	Female		
	Tanuri Srihitha	Daughter	16-Jan-17	4	Female		
100493	Shaik Hussain Saheb	Self	15-Mar-61	60	Male	300000	JAGGAIHPETA
	Shaik Saidabi	Spouse	01-Jan-63	58	Female		
100524	Kama Kamalakara rao	Self	20-Jul-86	34	Male	300000	JAGGAIHPETA
	Tulluri Jyostna	Spouse	01-May-89	32	Female		
	Kama Karthik Cyril	Son	23-Apr-15	6	Male		
	Kama Dheeraj Emmanuel	Son	01-Feb-17	4	Male		
100727	Nannam Hari Priya	Self	06-Jun-91	29	Female	300000	JAGGAIHPETA
	Darla Jy Prasanna Kumar	Spouse	25-Nov-82	38	Male		
	darla satvika	Daughter	07-Feb-10	11	Female		
	darla samantha	Daughter	09-Apr-11	10	Female		
100711	Ginjupalli Sireesha	Self	19-Aug-91	29	Female	300000	JAGGAIHPETA



	papineni Chandra Sekhar	Spouse	27-Jun-87	33	Male		
	papineni Bhavishya	Daughter	02-Mar-19	2	Female		
100753	Gorla Srinivasarao	Self	07-Jul-90	30	Male	300000	JAGGAIHPETA
	Salvadi Rani	Spouse	20-Oct-91	29	Female		
100267	Rebba Kalavathi	Self	10-Apr-62	59	Female	300000	JAGGAIHPETA
100277	kummarikuntla kamala	Self	24-Apr-63	58	Female	300000	JAGGAIHPETA
100404	SALMA SULTANA SYED	Self	20-Feb-90	30	Female	300000	JAVVARPETA
100738	YASAM LATHA SREE	Self	30-Nov-92	27	Female	300000	Head Office
100810	K HARIKA	Self	02-Mar-95	24	Female	300000	RO Vijayawada
100658	AVINASH UNDRASI	Self	26-Dec-88	31	Male	300000	GANNAVARAM
	DHANA LAKSHMI UNDRASI	Spouse	14-Aug-96	24	Female		
	ANSHU UNDRASI	Daughter	07-Jul-18	1	Female		
100709	CHALUMURI VENKATA NAGA RAMA RAO	Self	08-Jun-70	49	Male	300000	GANNAVARAM
	CHALUMURI SUDHA RANI	Spouse	21-Dec-79	40	Female		
	CHALUMURI NAGA VIAYA	Daughter	28-Dec-13	7	Female		
100421	RAMYA KRISHNA ANNE	Self	06-Jun-89	30	Female	300000	GANNAVARAM
	DAIVA KIRAN PAUL TULIMELLI	Spouse	05-Feb-89	30	Male		
100580	RAMA DEVI MEDAVARAPU	Self	04-Jul-86	33	Female	300000	GANNAVARAM
	DINESH KUMAR BONEPALLI	Spouse	17-Jan-80	40	Male		
	THANEESH BONEPALLI	Son	03-Jun-12	7	Male		
100752	TELU H S V S S D NIHARIKA	Self	22-Aug-92	27	Female	300000	GANNAVARAM
	MARRAPU PRATAP KUMAR	Spouse	11-May-85	34	Male		
	MARRAPU PUNARVIKA	Daughter	24-Jun-15	4	Female		
100700	RAJULAPATI VIJAYA LAKSHMI	Self	11-Apr-87	32	Female	300000	GANNAVARAM
	JATAVATHU JANAKI RAM	Spouse	06-Apr-82	37	Male		
	JATAVATHU HEMONTHH	Son	22-Oct-19	1	Male		
100414	GANAPAVARAPU PRASANTHA LAKSHMI	Self	24-Aug-82	37	Female	300000	GANNAVARAM
	DURBHAKULA SUBRAHMANYA SASTRY	Spouse	10-Aug-78	41	Male		
	DURBHAKULA HARINAGA HANSUJA	Daughter	21-Mar-13	6	Female		
	DURBHAKULA HARINAGA CHANDANA	Daughter	08-Oct-14	5	Female		